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Important

Read these instructions for use carefully before
using the appliance and save them for future
reference.

◗ Only use the powerplug supplied.
◗ The powerplug transforms 100-240 volts to a

safe low voltage of less than 24 volts.
◗ The powerplug contains a transformer. Do

not cut off the powerplug to replace it with
another plug, as this will cause a hazardous
situation.

◗ Do not use a damaged powerplug.
◗ If the powerplug is damaged, always have it

replaced by one of the original type in order
to avoid a hazard.

◗ Make sure the powerplug does not get wet.
◗ Charge and store the appliance at a

temperature between 5cC and 35cC.
C ◗ Never immerse the charging stand in water

nor rinse it under the tap.
◗ Do not recharge the shaver in a closed

pouch.
◗ Always unplug the shaver before cleaning it

under the tap.
C ◗ The appliance complies with the

internationally approved IEC safety
regulations and can be safely cleaned under
the tap.

Be careful with hot water. Always check if the
water is not too hot, to prevent your hands from
getting burnt.
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Charging

Make sure the appliance is switched off before
you start charging it.

Charging normally takes approx. 1 hour.

You can also shave without charging by
connecting the shaver to the mains.

Charge indications

Charging

C ◗ When you start charging the empty shaver,
the bottom light burns red. When the battery
contains enough power for one shave, all
lights start blinking green sequentially.

Battery fully charged

C ◗ When the battery has been fully charged, all
green lights are on.

A few hours after charging, all lights go out.

Remaining battery capacity

C ◗ The amount of power left in the battery is
indicated by the number of lights that are on.
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The remaining battery capacity is shown when
you unplug the shaver or when you switch it on
or off:
- When all lights burn green, the battery is 100%

charged.
- When the bottom light burns green, 20% of

the battery capacity is left.

Battery running low

C ◗ When the battery is running low, the bottom
light starts burning red.

When you switch the shaver off, this light blinks a
few times.

Cordless shaving time

A fully charged shaver has a cordless shaving time
of up to 80 minutes.

Charging the appliance

C 1 Put the appliance plug in the shaver.

2 Put the powerplug in the wall socket.

3 Remove the powerplug from the wall
socket and pull the appliance plug out of
the shaver when the battery has been fully
charged.
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Charging stand

You can also charge the appliance by placing it in
the charging stand, if provided.

Never immerse the charging stand in water nor
rinse it under the tap.

C ◗ Place the shaver properly in the plugged-in
charging stand.

The bottom light starts burning red.

C ◗ Lift the shaver from the stand without tilting
it.

Removing and inserting the clock

C 1 Turn the clock anticlockwise (1) ('click')
and pull it out (2).

C 2 Insert the clock (1) and turn it clockwise
(2) ('click').
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Setting the time

C ◗ Set the time by pressing the small button at
the back of the clock.

The time can only be set forward.

Replacing the battery

C 1 Remove the cap. Then remove the battery
by means of a miniature screwdriver.

C 2 Insert a new battery and put the cap back
into place.

Using the appliance

Personal Comfort Control

C ◗ The Personal Comfort Control system allows
you to adapt the shaver to your skin type.

- You can set the shaver to 'Normal' for a fast
and comfortable close shave.

- You can set the shaver to 'Sensitive' for a
comfortable close shave with optimal skin
comfort.
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C ◗ The 'S' position is best suited for sensitive
skin.

C ◗ The 'N' position is best suited for normal
skin.

◗ The in-between positions are suitable for skin
types between normal and sensitive.

Shaving

1 Switch the shaver on by pressing the
on/off button once.

When you switch the shaver on or off, all lights
and symbols go on and then the remaining
battery capacity is shown for a few seconds.

C 2 Move the shaving heads quickly over your
skin, making both straight and circular
movements.

- Shaving on a dry face gives the best results.
- Your skin may need 2 or 3 weeks to get

accustomed to the Philips system.

3 Switch the shaver off by pressing the
on/off button once.

C 4 Put the protection cap on the shaver
every time you have used it, to prevent
damage.
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Trimming

For grooming sideburns and moustache.

C 1 Open the trimmer by pushing the slide
downwards.

The trimmer can be activated while the motor is
running.

C 2 Close the trimmer with your index finger.

Cleaning and maintenance

C ◗ The tap symbol starts blinking after every
shave to remind you that the shaver needs to
be cleaned (except when the bottom light
burns red).

Regular cleaning guarantees better shaving
performance.

◗ If provided, use the washing machine to clean
the shaver. See the seperate instruction
booklet.

The normal way to clean the appliance is to rinse
the shaving unit and the hair chamber with hot
water every time you have used the shaver.
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Be careful with hot water. Always check if the
water is not too hot, to prevent your hands from
getting burnt.

Every day: shaving unit and hair chamber

1 Switch the shaver off, remove the
powerplug from the wall socket and pull
the appliance plug out of the shaver.

C 2 Press the release button to open the
shaving unit.

C 3 Clean the shaving unit and the hair
chamber by rinsing them under a hot tap
for some time.

Make sure the inside of the shaving unit and the
hair chamber have been cleaned properly.

C 4 Rinse the outside of the appliance.

5 Close the shaving unit and shake off
excess water.

Never dry the shaving unit with a towel or tissue
as this may damage the shaving heads.

C 6 Open the shaving unit again and leave it
open to let the appliance dry completely.

You can also clean the hair chamber without
water by using the brush supplied.
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Every six months: shaving heads

C 1 Open the shaving unit, turn the lock
anticlockwise (1) and remove the retaining
frame (2).

2 Clean the cutters and guards with the
brush supplied.

Do not clean more than one cutter and guard at
a time, since they are all matching sets. If you
accidentally mix up the cutters and guards, it may
take several weeks before optimal shaving
performance is restored.

3 Put the shaving heads back into the shaving
unit. Put the retaining frame back into the
shaving unit and turn it clockwise.

4 Close the shaving unit.

Trimmer

Clean the trimmer every time you have used it.

1 Switch the shaver off, remove the
powerplug from the wall socket and pull
the appliance plug out of the shaver.

C 2 Clean the trimmer with the brush
supplied.
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C 3 Lubricate the trimmer teeth with a drop
of sewing machine oil every six months.

Charging stand

You can clean the charging stand with a moist
cloth.

Storage

C ◗ Put the protection cap on the shaver to
prevent damage.

C ◗ Store the appliance in the luxury pouch or
place the appliance in the stand to dry.

Replacement

C ◗ Replace the shaving heads as soon as the
shaving unit symbol starts blinking.

Replace damaged or worn shaving heads with
HQ9 Philips shaving heads only.
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1 Switch the shaver off, remove the
powerplug from the wall socket and pull
the appliance plug out of the shaver.

C 2 Press the release button to open the
shaving unit.

C 3 Turn the lock anticlockwise (1) and
remove the retaining frame (2).

C 4 Remove the shaving heads and place new
ones in the shaving unit.

Make sure that the projections of the shaving
heads fit exactly into the recesses.

C 5 Put the retaining frame back into the
shaving unit (1) and turn the lock
clockwise (2).

6 Close the shaving unit.

◗ The shaving unit symbol will go out if you
keep the on/off button pressed for 6 seconds.

Accessories

The following accessories are available:
- HQ8500/HQ8000 powerplug.
- HQ9 Philips shaving heads.
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- HQ110 Philips shaving head cleaner 
(shaving head cleaning spray).

- HQ8010 car cord.

Environment

C ◗ Do not throw the appliance away with the
normal household waste at the end of its life,
but hand it in at an official collection point for
recycling. By doing this you will help to
preserve the environment.

◗ The built-in rechargeable battery contains
substances that may pollute the environment.
Always remove the battery before discarding
the appliance or handing it in at an official
collection point. Dispose of the battery at an
official collection point for batteries. If you
have trouble removing the battery, you can
also take the appliance to a Philips service
centre, which will remove the battery for you
and will dispose of it in an environmentally
safe way.

Disposal of the shaver battery

Only remove the battery if it is completely empty.

1 Remove the powerplug from the wall
socket and pull the appliance plug out of
the shaver.

C 2 Let the shaver run until it stops, undo the
screws and open the shaver.
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3 Remove the battery.

Do not connect the shaver to the mains again
after the battery has been removed.

Guarantee & service

If you need information or if you have a 
problem, please visit the Philips website at
www.philips.com or contact the Philips
Customer Care Centre in your country (you will
find its phone number in the worldwide
guarantee leaflet). If there is no Customer Care
Centre in your country, turn to your local Philips
dealer or contact the Service Department of
Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care
BV.

Troubleshooting

1 Reduced shaving performance

B Cause 1: the shaving heads are dirty.
B The shaver has not been rinsed long enough or

the water used was not hot enough.

◗ Clean the shaver thoroughly before you
continue shaving. See chapter 'Cleaning and
maintenance'.

B Cause 2: long hairs are obstructing the shaving
heads.

◗ Clean the cutters and guards with the brush
supplied. See chapter 'Cleaning and 
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maintenance', section 'Every six months:
shaving heads'.

B Cause 3: the shaving heads are damaged or worn.

◗ Replace the shaving heads. See chapter
'Replacement'.

2 The shaver does not work when the
on/off button is pressed.

B Cause 1: the battery is empty.

◗ Recharge the battery. See chapter 'Charging'.

B Cause 2: the appliance is not connected to the
mains.

◗ Put the powerplug in the wall socket.

C 3 The shaving unit has come off the shaver.

B Cause: the shaving unit has not been placed
correctly.

◗ If the shaving unit becomes detached from the
shaver, you can easily reattach it ('click').

ENGLISH 17



NORSK18

Viktig

Les denne bruksanvisningen nøye før apparatet
tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for senere referanse.

◗ Bruk kun den medfølgende ladestøpslet.
◗ Støpslet transformerer 100-240 V til en sikker

lavspenning på under 24 V.
◗ Støpslet inneholder en transformator. Det

kan oppstå farlige situasjoner hvis støpslet
skiftes ut med en annen type.

◗ Bruk ikke et skadet støpsel.
◗ Dersom støpslet er skadet, må det alltid

erstattes med et av original type for å unngå
farlige situasjoner.

◗ Pass på at støpselet ikke blir vått.
◗ Lad og oppbevar apparatet på en temperatur

mellom 5cC og 35cC.
C ◗ Senk aldri ladestativet ned i vann, og rengjøre

det aldri under springen.
◗ Barbermaskinen må ikke lades i etuiet.
◗ Koble alltid apparatet fra strømnettet før du

rengjør det under vann.
C ◗ Apparatet oppfyller de internasjonale IEC-

sikkerhetsbestemmelsene og kan trygt
rengjøres under rennende vann.

Vær forsiktig med varmt vann. Pass på at vannet
ikke er så varmt at du brenner deg.

Lading

Sørg for at apparatet er slått av før du begynner å
lade det.

Normalt tar det ca. 1 time å lade maskinen helt.
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De kan også barbere Dem uten å lade maskinen,
ved å koble maskinen til strømnettet.

Anvisninger for lading

Lading

C ◗ Når du starter ladingen av en tom
barbermaskin, vil det nederste lyset lyse rødt.
Når batteriene har fått nok strøm til en
barbering, vil alle lys starte å blinke grønt med
jevne mellomrom.

Batterier fulladet

C ◗ Når batteriet er helt oppladet, lyser alle de
grønne lysene.

Noen få timer etter ladingen slukkes lysene.

Gjenstående batterikapasitet

C ◗ Gjenværende strøm i batteriet indikeres ved
antall lys som lyser.

Gjenværende batterikapasitet vises når du kobler
maskinen fra nettet eller når du skrur maskinen på
eller av:
- Når alle lysine lyser grønt, er batteriet 100 %

ladet.
- Når bare det nederste lyset lyser grønt, gjenstår

det 20 % av batterikapasiteten.
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Dårlig batterikapasitet

C ◗ Når batteriet begynner å gå tomt, vil det
nederste lyset starte å lyse rødt.

Når du slår av barbermaskinen, blinker dette lyset
noen ganger.

Barberingstid uten ledning

Med en fulladet barbermaskin har man opptil 
80 minutters ledningsfri barbering.

Lading av apparatet

C 1 Koble ledningen til maskinen.

2 Sett støpslet i stikkontakten.

3 Fjern støpslet fra stikkontakten og trekk
ut ledningen fra apparatet når batteriet har
blitt fulladet.

Lader

Du kan også lade barbermaskinen ved å plassere
den i ladestativet, hvis dette fulgte med.

Senk aldri ladestativet ned i vann, og rengjøre det
aldri under springen.

C ◗ Plasser barbermaskinen i det tilkoblede
ladestativet.

Det nederste lyset begynner å lyse rødt.
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C ◗ Løft barbermaskinen ut av stativet uten å
bøye den.

Fjerning og innsetting av klokken.

C 1 Vri klokken mot klokken (1) ("klikk") og
dra den ut (2).

C 2 Sett inn klokken (1) og vri den med
klokken (2) ("klikk").

Innstilling av tiden.

C ◗ Still inn tiden ved å trykke på den lille
knappen på baksiden av klokken.

Tiden kan bare stilles fremover.
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Bytting av batterier.

C 1 Fjern lokket. Fjern så batteriet ved hjelp av
en miniatyr skrutrekker.

C 2 Sett inn et nytt batteri og sett lokket
tilbake på plass.

Bruke apparatet

Personal Comfort Control

C ◗ Personal Comfort Control-systemet gir deg
muligheten til å tilpasse barbermaskinen til din
egen hudtype.

- Du kan velge innstillingen 'Normal' hvis du vil at
barberingen skal være rask, behagelig og glatt.

- Du kan velge innstillingen 'Sensitive' hvis du
ønsker en behagelig, glatt barbering med
optimal skånsomhet for huden.

C ◗ Innstillingen 'S' egner seg best for sensibel
hud.
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C ◗ Innstillingen 'N' egner seg best for normal
hud.

◗ Innstillingen imellom passer for hudtyper
mellom normal og sensitiv.

Barbering

1 Slå på maskinen ved å trykke én gang på
av/på-knappen.

Når du skrur maskinen på eller av, vil alle lys og
symboler slå seg på og resterende batterikapasitet
vises i fem sekunder.

C 2 Bevege maskinen raskt over huden, utfør
både rette og sirkulære bevegelser.

- Det beste barberingsresultatet oppnås når
huden er helt tørr.

- Husk at huden kan trenge 2-3 ukers tilvenning
for å bli vant til Philips-systemet.

3 Slå av barbermaskinen ved å trykke på
av/på-knappen én gang.

C 4 Sett beskyttelsesdekslet på
barbermaskinen hver gang du har brukt
den, for å unngå skade.
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Trimmer

For pleie av kinnskjegg og bart.

C 1 Åpne trimmeren ved å skyve knappen
nedover.

Trimmeren kan tas i bruk mens maskinen går.

C 2 Ta trimmeren ned med pekefingeren.

Rengjøring og vedlikehold

C ◗ Symbolet med kran starter å blinke etter hver
barbering for å minne deg om at maskinen
trenger rengjøring (med unntak av når det
nederste lyset lyser rødt).

Regelmessig rengjøring gir et bedre
barberingsresultat.

◗ Bruk vaskeenheten (hvis den fulgte med) til å
rengjøre barbermaskinen. Se egen
bruksanvisning.

Den vanlige måten å rengjøre apparatet på er å
skylle barberenheten og hårkammeret under
varmt vann hver gang du har brukt
barbermaskinen.
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Vær forsiktig med varmt vann. Pass på at vannet
ikke er så varmt at du brenner deg.

Hver dag: Barberingsenhet og hårkammer

1 Slå av barbermaskinen, trekk støpslet ut av
stikkontakten og trekk apparatpluggen ut
av barbermaskinen.

C 2 Trykk på utløserknappen for å åpne
barberingsenheten.

C 3 Rengjør barberingsenheten og
hårkammeret ved å skylle begge deler
under rennende, varmt vann en stund.

Sjekk at innsiden av barberingsenheten og
skjeggkammeret er rengjort skikkelig.

C 4 Skyll apparatet utvendig.

5 Lukk barberingsenheten og rist av
overflødig vann.

Tørk aldri barberingsenheten med et håndkle
eller tørkepapir, da dette kan skade
skjærehodene.

C 6 Åpne barberingsenheten igjen og la den
være åpen til apparatet er helt tørt.

Hårkammeret kan også rengjøres uten vann ved
hjelp av børsten som følger med.
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Hver sjette måned: skjærehoder

C 1 Åpne barberenheten, vri låsen mot
klokken (1), og fjern holderammen (2).

2 Rengjøre knivene og lamelltoppene ved
hjelp av den medfølgende børsten.

Ikke rengjør mer enn én kniv og én lamelltopp av
gangen, siden de passer sammen parvis. Hvis du
blander kniver og lamelltopper, kan det ta flere
uker før du får optimal barbering igjen.

3 Plasser skjærehodene tilbake i
skjæretoppen. Plasser rammen tilbake på
barberingsenheten og vri den med
klokken.

4 Lukk barberingsenheten.

Trimmer

Rengjør alltid trimmeren etter bruk.

1 Slå av barbermaskinen, trekk støpslet ut av
stikkontakten og trekk apparatpluggen ut
av barbermaskinen.

C 2 Rengjør trimmeren med den medfølgende
børsten.

C 3 Smør tennene på trimmeren med en dråpe
symaskinolje hver 6. måned.
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Lader

Du kan rengjøre ladestativet med en fuktet klut.

Oppbevaring

C ◗ Sett på beskyttelsesdekslet for å unngå at
skjærehodene blir skadet.

C ◗ Oppbevar apparatet i etuiet eller sett det til
tørk i stativet.

Utskifting

C ◗ Bytt skjærehodene så fort symbolet for
barberingsenheten starter å blinke.

Skadede eller slitte skjærehoder skal bare skiftes
ut med HQ9 Philips-skjærehoder.

1 Slå av barbermaskinen, fjern nettledningen
fra stikkontakten og trekk ut ledningen fra
apparatet.

C 2 Trykk på utløserknappen for å åpne
barberingsenheten.



NORSK28

C 3 Vri låsen mot klokken (1), og fjern
holderammen (2).

C 4 Ta ut skjærehodene og sett de nye hodene
på plass i barberingsenheten.

Kontroller at skjærehodene sitter godt på plass i
fordypningene.

C 5 Sett rammen tilbake på barberingsenheten
(1) og vri låsen med klokken (2).

6 Lukk barberingsenheten.

◗ Symbolet for barberingsenheten vil slukke hvis
du holder på/av bryteren inne i 6 sekunder.

Tilbehør

Følgende tilbehør er tilgjengelig:
- HQ8500/HQ8000-ladestøpsel
- HQ9 Philips-skjærehoder.
- HQ110 Philips Shaving Head Cleaner

(rensespray for skjærehoder)
- HQ8010-ledning til bil.
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Miljø

C ◗ Ikke kast apparatet sammen med vanlig
husholdningaavfall når produktets levetid er
over, men lever det på et anvist
oppsamlingssted for resirkulering. Ved å gjøre
dette, vil du hjelpe til å verne miljøet.

◗ Det innebygde, oppladbare batteriet
inneholder stoffer som kan forurense miljøet.
Fjern alltid batteriet før du kaster apparatet
eller leverer det in til et offentlig
oppsamlingssted. Kast batteriet på et offentlig
oppsamlingssted for batterier. Hvis du har
problemer med å fjerne batteriet, kan du også
ta apparatet med til et Philips servicesenter,
som vil fjerne batteriet for deg og vil kaste det
på en miljømessig sikker måte.

Kasting av batteriene

Batteriet må ikke fjernes hvis det ikke er helt
tomt.

1 Fjern støpslet fra stikkontakten og trekk
ut ledningen fra apparatet.

C 2 La maskinen gå til den stopper, skru ut
skruene og åpne maskinen.

3 Fjern batteriet.

Ikke koble maskinen til strømnettet etter at
batteriet er blitt fjernet.
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Garanti og service

Dersom De trenger service eller informasjon,
vennligst besøke Philips' internettsider på
www.philips.com eller kontakte Philips
Kundetjeneste i Deres land (De finner
telefonnummeret i garantiheftet). Dersom det
ikke finnes noen Philips Kundetjeneste i Deres
land, vennligst kontakte Deres lokale Philips-
forhandler eller serviceavdelingen ved Philips
Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.

Feilsøking

1 Nedsatt barberingsresultat

B Årsak 1: Skjærehodene er skitne.
B Barbermaskinen er ikke skylt lenge nok, eller det

er ikke brukt varmt nok vann.

◗ Rengjøre barbermaskinen grundig før De
fortsetter barberingen. Se avsnittet
'Rengjøring og vedlikehold'.

B Årsak 2: Lange hår blokkerer skjærehodene.

◗ Rengjøre knivene og lamelltoppene ved hjelp
av den medfølgende børsten. Se avsnittet
'Rengjøring og vedlikehold', delen 'Hver sjette
måned: skjærehoder'.

B Årsak 3: Skjærehodene er skadde eller slitte.

◗ Skift ut skjærehodene. Se avsnittet 'Utskifting'.



NORSK 31

2 Barbermaskinen virker ikke når på/av-
knappen trykkes inn.

B Årsak 1: Batteriet er tomt.

◗ Lade opp batteriet. Se avsnittet 'Lading'.

B Årsak 2: apparatet er ikke koblet til strømnettet

◗ Sett støpslet i stikkontakten.

C 3 Barberingsenheten har løsnet fra
barbermaskinen.

B Årsak: barberingsenheten er ikke satt ordentlig på.

◗ Hvis barberingsenheten løsner fra
barbermaskinen, kan den enkelt settes på
plass igjen ("klikk"),
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Viktigt

Läs instruktionerna noga innan du använder
apparaten, och spara dem ifall du behöver dem
igen.

◗ Använd endast den stickkontakt som
medföljer rakapparaten.

◗ Stickproppen omvandlar 100-240 volt till en
säker låg spänning på under 24 volt.

◗ Stickproppen innehåller en transformator. För
att undvika fara får du inte byta ut
stickproppen mot en annan typ av propp.

◗ Använd inte en skadad stickkontakt.
◗ Om stickproppen är skadad skall den alltid

bytas ut mot en ny av samma typ.
◗ Se till att stickproppen aldrig blir blöt.
◗ Ladda och förvara apparaten vid en

temperatur mellan 5cC och 35cC.
C ◗ Doppa aldrig ner laddstället i vatten eller

spola det under vattenkranen.
◗ Ladda inte rakapparaten i ett stängt fodral.
◗ Dra alltid ur rakapparatens stickpropp innan

du rengör den under rinnande vatten.
C ◗ Rakapparaten gäller under de internationella

och godkända IEC-säkerhetsföreskrifterna
och den kan på ett säkert sätt rengöras under
kranen.

Var försiktig med varmt vatten. Kontrollera alltid
att vattnet inte är för varmt för att förhindra att
du bränner dina händer.
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Laddning

Se till att rakapparaten är avstängd innan du
påbörjar laddningen av den.

Normalt tar laddningen ungefär 1 timme.

Om batterierna är urladdade kan du ändå raka dig
genom att ansluta rakapparaten till elnätet.

Laddningsindikering

Laddning

C ◗ När du börjar ladda den tomma rakapparaten,
lyser den nedersta lampan rött. När batteriet
har tillräcklig kraft för en rakning, börjar alla
lampor blinka grönt i följd.

Batteriet är fulladdat.

C ◗ När batteriet är helt laddat lyser alla gröna
lampor.

Några timmar efter laddning släcks alla lampor.

Återstående batterikapacitet

C ◗ Mängden kraft som finns kvar i batteriet anges
av antalet lampor som lyser.
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Återstående batterikapacitet visas när du kopplar
ur rakapparaten, eller när du slår på eller stänger
av den:
- När alla lampor lyser grönt är batteriet laddat

till 100%.
- När den nedersta lampan lyser grönt återstår

20% av batterikraften.

Batteriet börjar bli tomt.

C ◗ När batteriet börjar bli helt urladdat lyser den
nedersta lampan rött.

När du stänger av rakapparaten blinkar denna
lampa några gånger.

Sladdlös rakningstid

En fulladdad rakapparat ger dig upp till 80 minuter
sladdlös rakning.

Ladda apparaten

C 1 Sätt i sladdkontakten i rakapparatens uttag.

2 Sätt in stickproppen i vägguttaget.

3 Ta bort stickproppen ur vägguttaget och
sladdkontakten från rakapparaten när den
är fulladdad.
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Laddställ

Du kan också ladda apparaten genom att placera
den i laddstället om ett sådant medföljer.

Doppa aldrig ner laddstället i vatten eller spola
det under vattenkranen.

C ◗ Placera rakapparaten ordentligt i det
inkopplade laddstället.

Den nedersta lampan börjar lysa rött.

C ◗ Lyft rakapparaten från stället utan att luta den.

Ta ur och sätt i klockan

C 1 Vrid klockan moturs (1) ('klick') och dra ut
den (2).

C 2 Sätt i klockan (1) och vrid den medurs (2)
('klick').
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Ställa klockan

C ◗ Ställ klockan genom att trycka på den lilla
knappen på klockans baksida.

Tiden kan endast ställas framåt.

Byta batteriet

C 1 Ta bort locket. Ta sedan ur batteriet med
hjälp av en liten skruvmejsel.

C 2 Sätt i ett nytt batteri och sätt tillbaka
locket på plats.

Använda apparaten

Personlig komfortkontroll

C ◗ Med Personal Comfort Control-systemet kan
du anpassa rakapparaten efter din hudtyp.

- Du kan ställa in rakapparaten på "Normal" för
en snabb och behaglig rakning.

- Du kan ställa in rakapparaten på "Känslig" för en
behaglig och mjuk rakning som är skonsam för
känslig hud.
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C ◗ 'S'-läget är passar för känslig hud.

C ◗ 'N'-läget passar för normal hud.
◗ Lägena mellan dessa passar hudtyper mellan

normal och känslig.

Rakning

1 Starta rakapparaten genom att trycka på
av-/påknappen.

När du startar eller stänger av rakapparaten tänds
alla symboler och därefter visas återstående
batterikapacitet i några sekunder.

C 2 För skärhuvudet snabbt över huden med
både raka och cirkelformade rörelser

- Resultatet blir bäst om huden är torr.
- Din hud kan behöva två till tre veckor för att

vänja sig vid den nya rakmetoden.

3 Stäng av rakapparaten genom att trycka på
av/på-knappen en gång.

C 4 Sätt på skyddskåpan på rakapparaten efter
varje användningstillfälle för att undvika
skador.
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Trimsaxen

Trimsaxen är speciellt utformad för att trimma
polisonger, mustasch och skägg.

C 1 Öppna trimsaxen genom att trycka
knappen nedåt.

Trimsaxen kan fällas ut medan rakapparaten är
igång.

C 2 Stäng trimsaxen med pekfingret.

Rengöring och underhåll

C ◗ Kransymbolen börjar blinka efter varje
rakning för att påminna dig om att
rakapparaten behöver rengöras (utom när
den nedersta lampan lyser rött).

Regelbunden rengöring ger bästa rakresultat.

◗ Använd tvättmaskinen, om en sådan
medföljer, för att rengöra rakapparaten. 
Se separat instruktionshäfte.

Det vanligaste sättet att rengöra apparaten är att
skölja skärhuvudet och hårbehållaren med varmt
vatten varje gång du använt rakapparaten.

Var försiktig med varmt vatten. Kontrollera alltid
att vattnet inte är för varmt för att förhindra att
du bränner dina händer.
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Varje dag: skärhuvudet och hårbehållaren

1 Stäng av rakapparaten och ta ut
stickproppen ur vägguttaget och
sladdkontakten ur rakapparaten.

C 2 Tryck på frigöringsknappen och fäll upp
skärhuvudet.

C 3 Rengör skärhuvud och hårbehållare genom
att skölja av dem under rinnande hett
vatten en liten stund.

Var noga med att skärhuvudets insida och
hårbehållaren har rengjorts ordentligt.

C 4 Skölj utsidan av rakapparaten.

5 Stäng skärhuvudet och skaka av det vatten
som finns kvar.

Torka aldrig skärhuvudet med en handduk eller
papper eftersom det kan skada skären.

C 6 Öppna skärhuvudet på nytt och låt det
vara öppet tills det har torkat helt.

Du kan också rengöra hårbehållaren utan vatten,
och istället borsta med den medföljande borsten.
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Var sjätte månad: skär

C 1 Öpna skärhuvudet, vrid låset moturs (1)
och avlägsna hållaren (2).

2 Rengör knivarna och skydden med borsten
som medföljer.

Rengör inte mer än en kniv och ett skydd åt
gången, eftersom de alla är par som hör ihop.
Om du av misstag blandar knivar och skydd, kan
det ta flera veckor innan apparaten fungerar på
bästa sätt igen.

3 Sätt tillbaka skären i skärhuvudet. Sätt i
hållaren i skärhuvudet och vrid det
medurs.

4 Stäng skärhuvudet.

Trimsaxen

Gör ren trimsaxen efter varje användning.

1 Stäng av rakapparaten och ta ut
stickproppen ur vägguttaget och
sladdkontakten ur rakapparaten.

C 2 Gör ren trimsaxen med den medföljande
borsten.

C 3 Smörj trimsaxens tänder med en droppe
symaskinsolja var sjätte månad.
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Laddställ

Du kan rengöra laddstället med en fuktad trasa.

Förvaring

C ◗ Sätt tillbaka skyddshuven så att de ömtåliga
skären inte skadas.

C ◗ Förvara rakapparaten i sitt fodral eller placera
den i hållaren så att den torkar.

Byte

C ◗ Byt skär så snart skärhuvudsymbolen börjar
blinka.

Ersätt skadade eller slitna skär endast med HQ9
Philips skär.

1 Stäng av rakapparaten, dra ut
stickkontakten ur vägguttaget och
sladdkontakten ur rakapparaten.

C 2 Tryck på frigöringsknappen och fäll upp
skärhuvudet.
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C 3 Vrid låset moturs (1) och avlägsna hållaren
(2).

C 4 Ta ut skären och placera de nya i
skärhuvudet.

Se till att skärens klackar passar in exakt i spåren.

C 5 Sätt tillbaka hållaren i skärhuvudet (1) och
vrid låset medurs (2).

6 Stäng skärhuvudet.

◗ Skärhuvudsymbolen släcks när du håller av/på-
knappen intryckt i 6 sekunder.

Tillbehör

Följande tillbehör finns att få:
- Stickkontakt HQ8500/HQ8000.
- HQ9 Philips skär.
- HQ110 Philips Head Cleaner 

(rengöringsspray till skärhuvudet).
- HQ8010 bilkabel.
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Miljö

C ◗ När apparatens livslängd är slut ska du inte
slänga den med de vanliga hushållssoporna
utan lämna in den på en offentlig
återvinningsstation. Om du gör det hjälper du
till att skydda miljön.

◗ Det inbyggda uppladdningsbara batteriet
innehåller ämnen som kan förorena miljön. 
Ta alltid ut batteriet innan du kasserar
apparaten eller lämnar in den på en offentlig
insamlingsplats. Släng batteriet i en
batteriholk. Om du har problem med att ta ut
batteriet kan du också ta med apparaten till
ett Philips servicecenter som tar ut det åt dig
och kasserar det på ett miljövänligt sätt.

Återvinna rakapparatens batteri

Tag bara ut batteriet när det är helt tomt.

1 Ta bort stickproppen ur vägguttaget och
sladdkontakten från rakapparaten.

C 2 Starta rakapparaten och låt den gå tills den
stannar helt. Skruva ur skruvarna och
öppna rakapparaten.

3 Tag ut batteriet.

Anslut inte rakapparaten till elnätet när batteriet
tagits ut.
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Garanti & service

Om du behöver service eller information eller har
något problem kan du söka upp Philips webbsida
på adressen www.philips.com eller kontakta
Philips kundtjänst i ditt land (rätt telefonnummer
finner du i världsgarantibroschyren). Om det inte
finns någon Philips kundtjänst i ditt land ska du
vända dig till din lokala Philips-återförsäljare eller
kontakta serviceavdelningen på Philips Domestic
Appliances and Personal Care BV.

Felsökning

1 Dåligt rakresultat

B Orsak 1: skären är smutsiga.
B Rakapparaten har inte sköljts av i tillräckligt varmt

vatten eller tillräckligt länge.

◗ Rengör rakapparaten ordentligt innan du
fortsätter rakningen. (se kapitlet ('Rengöring
och underhåll').

B Orsak 2: långa skäggstrån hindrar skären från att
fungera korrekt.

◗ Rengör knivarna och lamellhylsorna med den
medlevererade borsten. Se kapitlet 'Rengöring
och underhåll', avsnittet 'Var sjätte månad:
skären'.

B Orsak 3: skären är skadade eller slitna.

◗ Byt ut skären. Se kapitlet 'Byte'.
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2 Rakapparaten fungerar inte när på/av-
knappen trycks in.

B Orsak 1: batteriet är slut.

◗ Ladda batteriet. Se avsnitt 'Laddning'.

B Orsak 2: apparaten är inte ansluten till
vägguttaget.

◗ Sätt in stickproppen i vägguttaget.

C 3 Skärhuvudet har lossnat från rakapparaten.

B Orsak: skärhuvudet sitter inte som det ska.

◗ Om skärhuvudet lossnar från rakapparaten
kan du enkelt sätta tillbaka det ('klick').
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Tärkeää

Lue tämä käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen laitteen
käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ohje vastaisen varalle.

◗ Käytä vain mukana tulevaa verkkolaitetta.
◗ Verkkolaite muuttaa 100 - 240 voltin

jännitteen turvalliseksi alle 24 voltin
jännitteeksi.

◗ Verkkolaite sisältää jännitemuuntajan. Älä
vaihda verkkolaitteen tilalle toisenlaista
pistotulppaa, ettet aiheuta vaaratilannetta.

◗ Älä käytä vahingoittunutta verkkolaitetta.
◗ Jos verkkolaite on vahingoittunut, vaihda sen

tilalle oman turvallisuutesi vuoksi vain
alkuperäistyyppiä oleva verkkolaite.

◗ Pidä huoli, ettei verkkolaite pääse kastumaan.
◗ Lataa ja säilytä laite 5 - 35 cC:n lämpötilassa.

C ◗ Älä upota lataustelinettä veteen, äläkä
huuhtele sitä vesihanan alla.

◗ Älä lataa parranajokonetta suljetussa
säilytyspussissa.

◗ Irrota laite sähköverkosta aina ennen sen
puhdistamista vesihanan alla.

C ◗ Laite täyttää kansainvälisesti hyväksytyt IEC:n
turvamääräykset ja se voidaan puhdistaa
turvallisesti vesihanan alla.

Ole varovainen kuuman veden kanssa. Varmista
aina, ettei vesi ole liian kuumaa, ettet polta käsiäsi.

Lataus

Varmista, että laitteen virta on katkaistu, ennen
kuin alat ladata sitä.
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Tavallisesti lataaminen kestää noin 1 tunnin.

Voit myös ajaa parran lataamatta liittämällä
parranajokoneen pistorasiaan.

Latausilmaisimet

Lataus

C ◗ Kun tyhjän parranajokoneen lataus alkaa,
alimmainen merkkivalo vilkkuu punaisena. Kun
akussa on riittävästi virtaa yhtä
parranajokertaa varten, kaikki merkkivalot
alkavat vilkkua järjestyksessä vihreinä.

Akku ladattu täyteen.

C ◗ Kun akku on ladattu täyteen, kaikki vihreät
merkkivalot palavat.

Muutama tunti latauksen jälkeen kaikki
merkkivalot sammuvat.

Akun jäljellä oleva varaus

C ◗ Palavien merkkivalojen määrä osoittaa akun
jäljellä olevan varauksen.

Akun varauksen osoittavat merkkivalot palavat
vain, kun parranajokone irrotetaan pistorasiasta tai
kun siihen kytketään virta tai siitä katkaistaan virta.
- Kun kaikki merkkivalot palavat vihreinä, akun

varausaste on 100 %.
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- Kun vain alin merkkivalo palaa vihreänä, akun
varausaste on 20 %.

Akku tyhjenemässä.

C ◗ Kun akku on tyhjenemässä, alin merkkivalo
alkaa palaa punaisena.

Kun parranajokone sammutetaan, merkkivalo
vilkkuu joitakin kertoja.

Ajoaika ilman johtoa

Täyteen ladatulla parranajokoneella voi ajaa ilman
johtoa enimmillään 80 minuuttia.

Lataaminen

C 1 Työnnä pistoke parranajokoneeseen.

2 Yhdistä verkkolaite pistorasiaan.

3 Irrota pistotulppa pistorasiasta ja vedä
pistoke irti parranajokoneesta, kun akku
on ladattu täyteen.

Latausteline

Voit ladata laitteen myös asettamalla sen
lataustelineeseen, jos sellainen on toimitettu.

Älä upota lataustelinettä veteen, äläkä huuhtele
sitä vesihanan alla.
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C ◗ Aseta parranajokone asianmukaisesti
pistorasiaan liitettyyn lataustelineeseen.

Alimmainen merkkivalo alkaa palaa punaisena.

C ◗ Nosta parranajokone telineestä suoraan
ylöspäin.

Kellon poistaminen ja asettaminen
paikalleen

C 1 Kierrä kelloa vastapäivään (1), kunnes se
napsahtaa irti, ja vedä se ulos (2).

C 2 Aseta kello paikalleen (1) ja kierrä sitä
myötäpäivään, kunnes se napsahtaa 
kiinni (2).

Ajan asettaminen

C ◗ Aseta aika painamalla kellon takaosassa olevaa
pientä painiketta.

Kellonaikaa voi siirtää vain eteenpäin.



SUOMI50

Pariston vaihtaminen

C 1 Poista kansi ja irrota paristo pienen
ruuvitaltan avulla.

C 2 Aseta uusi paristo ja aseta kansi paikalleen.

Käyttö

Personal Comfort Control -säädin

C ◗ Personal Comfort -säätimellä voit sovittaa
ajopään jäykkyyden omalle ihotyypillesi
sopivaksi.

- Asennossa Normal ajo on nopeaa ja
miellyttävän tarkkaa.

- Asennossa Sensitive ajo on miellyttävän tarkkaa
ihoa ärsyttämättä.

C ◗ Asento 'S' sopii parhaiten herkälle iholle.
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C ◗ Asento 'N' sopii parhaiten normaalille iholle.
◗ Väliasennot sopivat ihotyypeille, jotka ovat

herkän ja normaalin välissä.

Parranajo

1 Käynnistä laite painamalla kerran
käynnistyskytkintä.

Kun käynnistät laitteen tai katkaiset siitä virran,
kaikki merkkivalot ja symbolit palavat hetken ja
sitten akun jäljellä olevan varauksen osoittavat
merkkivalot palavat muutaman sekunnin ajan.

C 2 Liikuta ajopäätä nopeasti iholla. Käytä sekä
suoria vetoja että pyöriviä liikkeitä.

- Paras ajotulos saadaan kasvojen ihon ollessa
kuiva.

- Iho voi vaatia 2 - 3 viikkoa tottuakseen Philips-
parranajomenetelmään.

3 Katkaise parranajokoneen toiminta
painamalla käynnistyskytkintä kerran.

C 4 Laita suojus ajopäähän aina käytön jälkeen
suojaamaan teräyksiköitä.



SUOMI52

Rajain

Poskiparran ja viiksien siistimiseen.

C 1 Avaa rajain työntämällä liukukytkintä
alaspäin.

Rajain voidaan käynnistää moottorin käydessä.

C 2 Sulje rajain etusormen avulla.

Puhdistus ja hoito

C ◗ Vesihanasymbolin yläpuolella oleva merkkivalo
alkaa vilkkua jokaisen parranajokerran jälkeen
(paitsi silloin, kun alin merkkivalo palaa
punaisena) muistutuksena siitä, että
parranajokone on puhdistettava.

Säännöllinen puhdistus takaa paremman
ajotuloksen.

◗ Jos käytettävissä on pesuri, käytä sitä
parranajokoneen puhdistamiseen. Katso
erillistä käyttöohjetta.

Tavallinen puhdistusmenetelmä on ajopään ja
partakarvalokeron huuhteleminen kuumalla
vedellä jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen.
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Ole varovainen kuuman veden kanssa. Varmista
aina, ettei vesi ole liian kuumaa, ettet polta käsiäsi.

Joka päivä: ajopää ja partakammio

1 Katkaise parranajokoneesta virta, irrota
verkkolaite pistorasiasta ja vedä pistoke
irti parranajokoneesta.

C 2 Paina irrotuspainiketta ja käännä ajopää
auki.

C 3 Puhdista ajopää ja partakammio
huuhtelemalla niitä jonkin aikaa kuumalla
vedellä.

Varmista, että ajopää ja partakarvalokero
puhdistuvat sisäpuolelta kunnolla.

C 4 Huuhtele laitteen ulkovaippa.

5 Sulje ajopää ja ravista liika vesi pois.

Älä kuivaa ajopäätä pyyheliinalla tai
paperipyyhkeellä, ettet vahingoita teräyksiköitä.

C 6 Avaa ajopää uudelleen ja jätä auki, niin että
laite kuivuu täysin.

Voit puhdistaa partakammion myös ilman vettä
käyttämällä mukana tulevaa harjaa.
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Kuuden kuukauden välein: teräyksiköt

C 1 Avaa ajopää, käännä lukitsinta vastapäivään
(1) ja irrota kiinnityskehikko (2).

2 Puhdista terät ja teräsäleiköt mukana
tulevalla harjalla.

Puhdista kerralla vain yksi terä ja teräsäleikkö, sillä
ne on hiottu pareittain. Jos sekoitat terät ja
teräsäleiköt keskenään, saattaa kestää useita
viikkoja ennen kuin ajotulos on palautunut
ennalleen.

3 Aseta teräyksiköt takaisin ajopäähän. Aseta
kiinnityskehikko takaisin ajopäähän ja
käännä lukitsinta myötäpäivään.

4 Sulje ajopää.

Rajain

Puhdista rajain joka käyttökerran jälkeen.

1 Katkaise parranajokoneesta virta, irrota
verkkolaite pistorasiasta ja vedä pistoke
irti parranajokoneesta.

C 2 Puhdista rajain mukana tulevalla harjalla.

C 3 Levitä rajaimen terään pisara
ompelukoneöljyä kerran kuudessa
kuukaudessa.
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Latausteline

Puhdista latausteline tarvittaessa kostealla liinalla.

Säilytys

C ◗ Laita suojus ajopäähän suojaamaan
teräyksiköitä.

C ◗ Säilytä laite omassa pussissaan tai laita se
telineeseen kuivumaan.

Varaosat

C ◗ Vaihda teräyksiköt heti, kun ajopään symboli
alkaa vilkkua.

Vaihda vaurioituneen tai kuluneen teräyksikön
tilalle aina HQ9 Philips -teräyksikkö.

1 Katkaise parranajokoneesta virta, irrota
verkkolaite pistorasiasta ja vedä pistoke
irti parranajokoneesta.

C 2 Paina irrotuspainiketta ja käännä ajopää
auki.
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C 3 Käännä lukitsinta vastapäivään (1) ja irrota
kiinnityskehikko (2).

C 4 Poista teräyksiköt ja aseta uudet paikalle
ajopäähän.

Pidä huoli, että teräyksiköt asettuvat kunnolla
syvennyksiin.

C 5 Aseta kiinnityskehikko takaisin ajopäähän
(1) ja käännä lukitsinta myötäpäivään (2).

6 Sulje ajopää.

◗ Ajopään symboli sammuu, jos painat
käynnistyskytkintä 6 sekunnin ajan.

Tarvikkeet

Seuraavia tarvikkeita on saatavissa:
- HQ8500/HQ8000-verkkolaite
- HQ9 Philips -teräyksiköt
- HQ110 Philips Head Cleaner

(ajopäänpuhdistussuihke)
- HQ8010-autojohto.
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Ympäristöasiaa

C ◗ Älä hävitä loppuun käytettyä laitetta tavallisen
kotitalousjätteen mukana, vaan toimita se
asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen. Näin autat
suojelemaan ympäristöä.

◗ Sisäänrakennettu akku sisältää aineita, jotka
voivat olla ympäristölle haitallisia. Poista akku
ennen laitteen hävittämistä tai
keräyspisteeseen toimittamista ja toimita se
asianmukaiseen akkujen ja paristojen
keräyspisteeseen. Voit myös viedä laitteen
Philips Kodinkoneiden valtuuttamaan
huoltoliikkeeseen, jossa akku irrotetaan ja
hävitetään ympäristön kannalta turvallisesti.

Parranajokoneen akun hävittäminen

Irrota akku vasta kun se on aivan tyhjä

1 Irrota verkkolaite pistorasiasta ja vedä
pistoke irti parranajokoneesta.

C 2 Anna parranajokoneen käydä kunnes se
pysähtyy, irrota ruuvit ja avaa
parranajokone.

3 Poista akku.

Älä yhdistä parranajokonetta verkkovirtaan enää
sen jälkeen, kun akku on irrotettu.
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Takuu & huolto

Jos haluat lisätietoja tai laitteen suhteen on
ongelmia, käy Philipsin Internet-sivuilla osoitteessa
www.philips.com tai ota yhteys Philipsin
asiakaspalveluun (puhelinnumero löytyy
takuulehtisestä). Voit myös ottaa yhteyden Philips-
myyjään tai Philips Kodinkoneiden valtuuttamaan
huoltoliikkeeseen tai suoraan Philips Domestic
Appliances and Personal Care BV:n huolto-
osastoon.

Tarkistusluettelo

1 Huonontunut ajotulos

B Syy 1: teräyksiköt ovat likaiset.
B Ajopäätä ei ole huuhdeltu riittävän kuumalla

vedellä tai riittävän kauan.

◗ Puhdista parranajokone huolellisesti, ennen
kuin jatkat parranajoa. Katso kohtaa Puhdistus
ja hoito.

B Syy 2: Pitkät partakarvat estävät teriä pyörimästä
kunnolla.

◗ Puhdista terät ja teräsäleiköt mukana tulevalla
harjalla. Katso kohdan Puhdistus ja hoito osaa
Kuuden kuukauden välein: teräyksiköt.

B Syy 3: Teräyksiköt ovat vahingoittuneet tai
kuluneet.

◗ Vaihda teräyksiköt. Katso kohtaa Varaosat.
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2 Parranajokone ei käynnisty, kun
käynnistyskytkintä painetaan.

B Syy 1: akku on tyhjä.

◗ Lataa akku. Katso kohtaa Lataus.

B Syy 2: Laitetta ei ole liitetty pistorasiaan.

◗ Yhdistä verkkolaite pistorasiaan.

C 3 Ajopää on irronnut parranajokoneesta.

B Syy: ajopäätä ei ole asetettu oikein paikalleen.

◗ Jos ajopää irtoaa parranajokoneesta, voit
helposti napsauttaa sen paikalleen.
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Vigtigt

Læs brugsvejledningen omhyggeligt igennem,
inden apparatet tages i brug, og gem den til
eventuelt senere brug.

◗ Brug kun det medleverede
net/transformerstik.

◗ Net/transformerstikket omformer 
100-240 Volt til en lav sikkerhedsspænding
under 24 Volt.

◗ Netstikket indeholder en transformer. Derfor
må det aldrig klippes af og udskiftes med et
andet stik, da dette ved efterfølgende brug
kan være meget risikabelt.

◗ Brug ikke net/transformerstikket, hvis det er
beskadiget.

◗ Hvis net/transformerstikket beskadiges, må
det kun udskiftes med et originalt stik af
samme type for at undgå enhver risiko ved
efterfølgende brug.

◗ Sørg for, at net/transformerstikket ikke bliver
vådt.

◗ Shaveren skal oplades og opbevares ved en
temperatur mellem 5cC og 35cC.

C ◗ Opladeren må aldrig kommes ned i vand eller
skylles under vandhanen.

◗ Shaveren må ikke oplades, når den ligger i et
lukket etui.

◗ Tag altid stikket ud af stikkontakten og det
lille stik ud af shaveren, inden den skylles
under vandhanen.

C ◗ Produktet opfylder de internationalt
godkendte IEC-sikkerhedsregler og kan
skylles under rindende vand uden risiko.
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Vær forsigtig med varmt vand. Kontrollér altid, at
vandet ikke er for varmt, så du ikke skolder dine
hænder.

Opladning

Sørg for, at shaveren er slukket, inden
opladningen påbegyndes.

En genopladning tager normalt ca.1 time.

Shaveren kan også anvendes uden opladning ved
at slutte den til lysnettet.

Opladningsindikationer

Opladning

C ◗ Når opladning af shaveren påbegyndes, lyser
den nederste lysdiode rødt. Så snart batteriet
har nok strøm til en enkelt barbering, blinker
alle lysdioderne grønt.

Fuldt opladet batteri

C ◗ Når batteriet er fuldt opladet, lyser alle
lysdioder grønt.

Et par timer efter opladningen, slukker alle
lysdioder.
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Resterende batterikapacitet

C ◗ Den aktuelle batterikapacitet indikeres af
antallet af tændte lysdioder.

Den resterende batterikapacitet ses, når stikket
tages ud af stikkontakten, eller når shaveren
tændes og slukkes.
- Batteriet er 100% opladet, når alle lysdioder

lyser grønt.
- Når kun den nederste lysdiode lyser grønt, er

der 20% batterikapacitet tilbage.

Lav batterikapacitet

C ◗ Når batteriet er ved at løbe tør for strøm,
lyser den nederste lysdiode rødt.

Den blinker et par gange, idet shaveren slukkes.

Ledningsfri brugstid

En fuldt opladet shaver har op til 80 minutters
ledningsfri brugstid.

Opladning

C 1 Sæt det lille stik på ledningen ind i
shaveren.

2 Sæt net/transformerstikket i en
stikkontakt.
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3 Så snart shaveren er ladet helt op, tages
stikket ud af stikkontakten og det lille stik
ud af shaveren.

Opladeenheden

Hvis der medfølger en opladeenhed, kan
shaveren oplades i denne.

Opladeren må aldrig kommes ned i vand eller
skylles under vandhanen.

C ◗ Placér shaveren korrekt i opladeren, som skal
være tilsluttet strøm.

Den nederste lysdiode lyser rødt.

C ◗ Løft shaveren op af opladeren uden at vippe
den.

Udtagning og isætning af uret

C 1 Drej uret venstre om (1) ("klik"), og træk
det ud (2).

C 2 Sæt uret i (1), og drej det højre om (2)
("klik").
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Indstilling af uret

C ◗ Uret indstilles ved at trykke på den lille knap
på bagsiden af uret.

Uret kan kun indstilles ved at stille tiden fremad.

Udskiftning af batteri

C 1 Tag batteridækslet af, og fjern batteriet
ved hjælp af en lille skruetrækker.

C 2 Sæt et nyt batteri i, og sæt batteridækslet
på igen.

Sådan bruges apparatet

Personal Comfort Control

C ◗ Personal Comfort Control systemet giver dig
mulighed for at tilpasse shaveren til netop din
hudtype.

- Ønskes en hurtig, tæt og behagelig barbering,
indstilles shaveren på 'Normal'.

- Ønskes en tæt og behagelig barbering med
optimal beskyttelse af huden, indstilles shaveren
på 'Sensitive'.
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C ◗ 'S' positionen er specielt velegnet til
sensitiv/følsom hud.

C ◗ Positionen 'N' er specielt velegnet til normal
hud.

◗ De mellemliggende indstillinger er beregnet til
hudtyper mellem normal og følsom.

Barbering

1 Tænd shaveren ved at trykke én gang på
on/off-knappen.

Idet shaveren tændes og slukkes, tænder alle
lysdioder og symboler og den resterende
batterikapacitet ses i et par sekunder.

C 2 Bevæg skærene hurtigt hen over huden.
Shaveren føres både i lige strøg og i
cirkelbevægelser.

- Resultatet bliver bedst, hvis huden er tør.
- Vær opmærksom på, at der kan gå 2-3 uger, før

din hud helt har vænnet sig til Philips
barberingssystemet.

3 Shaveren slukkes ved et enkelt tryk på
on/off knappen.

C 4 Sæt altid beskyttelseskappen på shaveren
efter brug for at undgå beskadigelse af
skærene.
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Trimmer

Til pleje af bakkenbarter og moustache.

C 1 Trimmeren åbnes ved at skubbe
skydekontakten nedad.

Trimmeren kan aktiveres, mens shaveren kører.

C 2 Luk trimmeren med pegefingeren.

Rengøring og vedligeholdelse

C ◗ Vandhanesymbolet begynder at blinke efter
hver barbering (undtagen når den nederste
lysdiode lyser rødt) for at huske dig på, at
shaveren bør rengøres.

Regelmæssig rengøring sikrer det bedste
barberingsresultat.

◗ Hvis der medfølger en vaskemaskine, bruges
den til rengøring af shaveren. Se separat
instrukstionsfolder.

Shaveren rengøres normalt ved at skylle
skærhoved og skægkammer under rindende,
varmt vand, hver gang den har været brugt.
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Vær forsigtig med varmt vand. Kontrollér altid, at
vandet ikke er for varmt, så du ikke skolder dine
hænder.

Hver dag: Skærhoved og skægkammer

1 Sluk for shaveren, tag
net/transformerstikket ud af stikkontakten
og det lille stik ud af shaveren.

C 2 Tryk på udløserknappen og luk
skærhovedet op.

C 3 Skyl skærhoved og skægkammer grundigt
under den varme hane.

Sørg for at indersiden af skærhoved og
skægkammer er gjort grundigt rent.

C 4 Rens shaverens yderside.

5 Luk skærhovedet og ryst overskydende
vand af.

Skærhovedet må ikke tørres med et håndklæde
eller køkkenrulle, da dette kan beskadige skærene.

C 6 Luk skærhovedet op igen - og lad det være
åbent - til shaveren er helt tør.

Skægkammeret kan også renses uden brug af
vand ved hjælp af den medleverede børste.
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Hver 6. måned: Skærene

C 1 Luk skærhovedet op, drej låsen venstre
om (1) og tag samlerammen af (2).

2 Rengør knive og lamelkapper med den
medfølgende børste.

Rens kun ét skær (kniv og lamelkappe) ad gangen,
da de er slebet parvis. Kommer man ved en
fejltagelse til at blande knive og lamelkapper, kan
det tage flere uger, før shaveren igen barberer
optimalt.

3 Sæt skærene tilbage i skærhovedet. Sæt
samlerammen på plads i skærhovedet, og
drej den med uret.

4 Luk skærhovedet.

Trimmer

Rens trimmeren hver gang den har været brugt.

1 Sluk for shaveren, tag
net/transformerstikket ud af stikkontakten
og det lille stik ud af shaveren.

C 2 Rens trimmeren med den medfølgende
børste.

C 3 Smør trimmerens tænder med en dråbe
symaskineolie hver 6. måned.
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Opladeenheden

Opladeren kan rengøres med en fugtig klud.

Opbevaring

C ◗ Sæt beskyttelseskappen på shaveren, så den
ikke beskadiges.

C ◗ Shaveren kan opbevares i det medfølgende
luxus-etui eller stilles til tørre i opladeren.

Udskiftning

C ◗ Udskift skærene, så snart skærhoved-
symbolet begynder at blinke.

Beskadigede eller slidte skær må kun udskiftes
med originale HQ9 Philips skær.

1 Sluk for shaveren, tag
net/transformerstikket ud af stikkontakten
og det lille stik ud af shaveren.

C 2 Tryk på udløserknappen og luk
skærhovedet op.
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C 3 Drej låsen venstre om (1) og tag
samlerammen af (2).

C 4 Tag de gamle skær ud og sæt nye skær i
skærhovedet.

Sørg for, at de små tappe passer præcist ned i
recesserne i skærhovedet.

C 5 Sæt samlerammen tilbage i skærhovedet
(1), og drej låsen med uret (2).

6 Luk skærhovedet.

◗ Skærhoved-symbolet slukker igen, når on/off-
knappen holdes nede i 6 sekunder.

Tilbehør

Der findes følgende tilbehør:
- HQ8500/HQ8000 net-/transformerstik
- HQ9 Philips skær
- HQ110 Philips shaving head Cleaner

(rengøringsspray til skær).
- HQ801 car cord (ledning til cigartænderstik)
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Miljøbeskyttelse

C ◗ Smid ikke apparatet ud sammen med det
almindelige husholdningsaffald, når det til sin
tid kasseres. Indlevér det i stedet på det
kommunale indsamlingssted for
genbrugsmaterialer. Derved er du med til at
beskytte miljøet.

◗ Den inbyggede batterioplader indeholder
stoffer, der kan være skadelige for miljøet.
Tag altid batteriet ud af apparatet, før du
kasserer det eller afleverer det på en
genbrugsstation. Aflever batteriet på en
miljøstation eller et andet sted, der er
beregnet til bortskaffelse af batterier. Hvis du
har problemer med at fjerne batteriet, kan du
også sende apparatet til et Philips
servicecenter, der derefter fjerner batteriet
for dig og bortskaffer det på en miljømæssigt
forsvarlig måde.

Kassering af batteriet

Batteriet skal være helt afladet, inden det tages ud
af shaveren.

1 Tag net/transformerstikket ud af
stikkontakten og det lille stik ud af
shaveren.

C 2 Lad shaveren køre til den stopper af sig
selv. Skru skruerne ud og luk shaveren op.

3 Tag batteriet ud.
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Der må aldrig sluttes strøm til shaveren igen, efter
batteriet er fjernet.

Reklamationsret & service

For alle yderligere oplysninger eller ved eventuelle
problemer med apparatet henvises venligst til
Philips hjemmeside på adressen www.philips.com
eller det lokale Philips Kundecenter (telefonnumre
findes i vedlagte "World-Wide Guarantee"
folder). Hvis der ikke findes et kundecenter i dit
land, bedes du venligst kontakte din lokale Philips
forhandler eller Serviceafdelingen i Philips
Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV.
Dette apparat overholder de gældende EU-
direktiver vedrørende sikkerhed og radiostøj.

Fejlsøgning

1 Shaveren barberer ikke optimalt

B Årsag 1: Skærene er snavsede.
B Shaveren er ikke skyllet under tilstrækkeligt varmt

vand eller længe nok.

◗ Rengør shaveren omhyggeligt, inden
barberingen fortsættes. Se afsnittet 'Rengøring
og vedligeholdelse'.

B Årsag 2: Lange hår blokerer skærene.

◗ Børst knive og lamelkapper med den
medfølgende børste. Se afsnittet "Rengøring 
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og vedligeholdelse", afsnit "Hver 6. måned:
Skærene".

B Årsag 3: Skærene er beskadigede eller slidte.

◗ Udskift skærene. Se afsnittet 'Udskiftning'.

2 Shaveren virker ikke ved tryk på on/off
knappen.

B Årsag 1: Batteriet er afladet.

◗ Genoplad batteriet. Se afsnittet "Opladning".

B Årsag 2: Shaveren er ikke tilsluttet lysnettet.

◗ Sæt net/transformerstikket i en stikkontakt.

C 3 Skærhovedet er adskilt fra shaveren.

B Årsag: Skærhovedet er ikke sat korrekt på.

◗ Hvis skærhovedet bliver adskilt fra selve
shaveren, klikkes det blot på igen.
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�������	 �
��� ��� ����	� ������
���	����� ���� ����������	�	 ��
�
��	
� ��� �
����	 ��� ��� �	�������
������.

◗ �����������	 ��� � �������� �

�����	���.

◗ � �������� �	������	� �� 100-240 volt
�	 ������ ������ ���� �����	�� ��� 24
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◗ � �������� �	����	� ����
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 ��	�
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��.

◗ /	���0,	��	 ��� �	� ,� ����	� �
��������.

◗ 1�����	 ��� ��,��	-��	 �� �
��	
� �	
,	�������� �	���- 5cC ��� 35cC.

C ◗ )� �
,�5	�	 � ������� �	 �	�� ��� ���
�� ����	�	 ��� ��-��.

◗ )�� 	��������5	�	 ��� �
������� ������
���� ��� ,��� ���.

◗ 6� ���5	�	 ����� ��� �
������� ������
��� ��� ���5� ���� ��� ��,����	�	 ���
��-��.
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C ◗ 7 �
��	
� �
����-��� �	 �
� ��	,�8�
	��	������
� �������-� �����	��� IEC
��� ���	� �� ��
,	� �	 �����	�� ����
��-��.

6� �����	�	 �	 � 5	��� �	��. 6� 	����	�	
����� 8��	 � �	�� �� ��� 	���� ��- 5	���,
��� �� ��� ��*	�	 �� ����� ���.

������


/	���0,	��	 ��� � �
��	
� 	���� ������ ����
�����	�	 �� �������.

7 ���������� �������� �����	� �
��,0�
�	���
 1 8��.

)��	��	 	����� �� �
����	��	 �0���
����
���0� �� �� �����	�	, �
�������
��� �
������� ������ �� �	-��.

;��	��	�� ��������

������


C ◗ )���� ����5	�	 �� ����5	�	 ��� ��	��
�
������� ������, � ���0 �
���� ������5	�.
<��� � �������� ��	� ���	�� ���- ��� ���
�-�����, ��	� � �
���	� �������5
�
������������ ��������.
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�������� ������ ��������


C ◗ )���� � �������� �����	� ����0�,
����
� ��	� � ������	� �
���	�.

)	����� 8�	� �	�� �� �������, ��	� �
�
���	� ����
�.

���������� �� !� ���������

C ◗ 7 ���-� �
 ��	� ���	��	� ��� ��������
����	��� ��� �� ���,�� �0� �
���8� �

	���� �������	�.

7 	����	����� ���-� ��������� ����	���
���� ����	�	 ��� �
������� ������ ��� ���
���5� � ����� ��� ���*	�	 � ��� ����	�	.
- <��� ��	� � �
���	� ��������
�, �

�������� ��	� �����	� 100%.
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���� ��������	�, ��	� �	��	�

20% ��� �0����������� ��� ���������.
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C ◗ <��� � �������� ���	-	� �� �	�����	�, �
���0 �
���� ����5	� �� ������5	�.
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������� ������, �
�� �
�
���� ������-�	� �	����� ����.

����� �
������� �0��� �	-��

)�� ����0� ��������� �
������� ������
��	� ���� �
������� �0��� �	-�� �0� 80
�	���.
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C 1 /���	 � �-��� ��� �
��	
�� ����
�
������� ������.

2 /���	 � �������� ���� ���5�.
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�-��� ��� �� �
��	
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1�������
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��	
�
��,	�8���� �� �� �������, ��
�����,	���.

)� �
,�5	�	 � ������� �	 �	�� ��� ��� ��
����	�	 ��� ��-��.

C ◗ ��,	�	���	 �0��� ��� �
������� ������
�� ������� �
 	���� �
��	�	���� ����
���5�.

7 ���0 �
���� ����5	� �� ������5	�.

C ◗ ?��8��	 ��� �
������� ������ ��� ��
���� �0��� �� ��� �
���	�	.
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C 1 @
����	 � ���� �����	������� (1)
('����') ��� �������	 � ��� �� ��0 (2).

C 2 ��,	�	���	 � ���� (1) ��� �
����	
� �	�������� (2) ('����').

)!*���
 �
� +���

C ◗ D
,����	 ��� 8�� ���5���� � �����
�
��� �� ���0 ���� �
 ����-.

E ����� ���	� �� �
,����	� ��� ��� ��
	�����.

������#����
 ���������

C 1 /����	 � ���
���. )	�� �����	 ��
�������� �	 ��� ����� ���������.
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C 2 /���	 ��� ����-���� �������� ���
��������	 � ������ ��� ,��� �
.

,���
 �
� �(���(��

D
,������ F��0����� .���������

C ◗ E D
,������ F��0����� .���������
�������5	� ��� �
������� ������ ���
�-� �
 �������� ���.

- )��	��	 �� �
,���	�	 ��� �
�������
������ ��� ,��� 'Normal' ��� ��� �����
��� ��	� �-�����.

- )��	��	 �� �
,���	�	 ��� �
�������
������ ��� ,��� 'Sensitive' ��� ��� ��	�
�-����� �	 ����
�� ��	�� ��� � �����.

C ◗ 7 ,��� 'S' 	���� � ���-�	�� ��� 	
���,��
�����.

C ◗ 7 ,��� '6' 	���� � ��������� ��� �������
�����.

◗ E� 	�����	�	� ,��	�� 	���� ��������	� ���
������� �
 �
�������� �	���- ������-
��� 	
���,��
.

P-�����

1 .����	 �� �
��	
� ���5���� ��� ���
� �
��� on/off.

<��� ���*	�	 � ����	�	 ��� �
������� 
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������, ��	� � �
���	� ��� �� �-����
����
� ��� �	�� 	�����5	��� � 	����	�����
���-� ��������� ��� ���� �	
�	���	���.
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��� �	��
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�����.
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�������� ��� �� ���0.

E ������������ ���	� �� 	�	�����,	�
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����.
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��*������� ��� �(���
�


C ◗ � �-��� ��� ��-��� ����5	� ��
������-�	� �	�� ��� ��,	 �-����� ��� ��
��� 
�	�,
���	� ��� � �
������� ������ ,�
����	� �� ��,�����	� (	���� 	�� � ���0
�
���� 	���� �������).

E �������� ��,������� 	��
���� ���	�
�-�����.

◗ .� �����,	���, ��������	���	 ��
�	�0����� ����� ��,�����- ���
���-������ ��� �� ��,����	�	 ���
�
������� ������. �	��	 � �	�0�����
���
� ����8�.

E �
��,������ ����� ��� �� ��,����	�	 ��
�
��	
� 	���� �� ��-�	�	 �� �����
�
������� ��� � �8� �
����� ����8� �	
5	��� �	�� ��,	 ��� �
 ��������	��	
��� �
������� ������.

6� �����	�	 �	 � 5	��� �	��. 6� 	����	�	
����� �� � �	�� 	���� ��- 5	���, ��� �� ���
��*	�	 �� ����� ���.

V�,��	����: ����� �
������� ���
�8�� �
����� ����8�

1 ?����	 ��� �
������� ������, �����	 �
�������� ��� ��� ���5� ��� �����	
� �-��� ��� ��� �
������� ������.
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C 2 F����	 � �
��� ��	�	
,��0��� ��� ��
����	�	 ��� �
������� ������.

C 3 V�,�����	 �� ����� �
������� ��� �
�8� �
����� ����8� ��,	�8����
�� ���0 ��� ��-�� �	 5	��� �	�� ���
���	�� 8��.

/	���0,	��	 ��� � 	�0�	���� ��� ������
�
������� ���  �8�� �
����� ����8�
��
� ��,�����	� �0���.

C 4 P	��-�	�	 � 	�0�	���� ���� ���
�
��	
��.

5 V�	���	 �� ����� �
������� ���
��������	 � �	����� �	��.

)�� ��	��8�	�	 ��� ��� ��
�
������� �	 �	����� � �����, ����� ���	
�� �������	�	 ����� ���� �
������
�	�����.

C 6 .����	 ���� �� ����� �
������� ���
�����	 �� ������ ��� �� ����	�	 ��
�
��	
� �� ��	��8�	� 	��	�8�.

)��	��	 	����� �� ��,����	�	 � �8�
�
����� �0� ����8� �0��� �	��
��������8���� � �
������ �

�����	���.
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V�,	 ��� ���	�: �
�������� �	�����

C 1 .����	 �� ����� �
�������, �
����	
��� �����	�� �����	������� (1) ���
�����	 � ������ �������� (2).

2 V�,�����	 �
� ����	� ��� �
�
���-� �	 �� �-���� �
 �����,	���.

)�� ��,���5	�	 ���0 ��� ���� ����� ���
���� �� ���, ��- 	���� �	�. .� ����
��,� ��	���*	�	 �
� ����	� ��� �
�
���-�, ���	� �� ��	����-� ���	���
	�����	� ����� �� ���������,	� � ������
������ �� �-�����.

3 P�������	 ��� �
�������� �	����� ���
����� �
�������. P�������	 �
������ �������� ��� �����
�
������� ��� �
����	 � �	��������.

4 V�	���	 �� ����� �
�������.

V�����

V�,�����	 �� ����� �	�� ��� ��,	 �����
�
.

1 ?����	 ��� �
������� ������, �����	 �
�������� ��� ��� ���5� ��� �����	
� �-��� ��� ��� �
������� ������.

C 2 V�,�����	 �� ����� �	�� ��� ��,	
����� �
.
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C 3 X����	�	 �� ������� �
 ����� �	 ���
������� ���� ����������� ��,	 ���
���	�.

1�������

)��	��	 �� ��,����	�	 �� ���� �������� �	

��� ����.

���*���(�


C ◗ ��,	����	 � ������	
���� ���
���
���� �
������� ������ ��� �� ���-�	�	
5�����.

C ◗ .�,��	-��	 �� �
��	
� ���� ��
�	��
��� ,��� � ��,	����	 �� ��� ���� ��� ��
��	��8�	�.

������#����


C ◗ .���������	���	 ��� �
�������� �	�����
����� � �-��� ��� ������ �
�������
����5	� �� ������-�	�.

.���������	���	 ��� ��������	� � �,�����	�
�
�������� �	����� ��� �	 �
��������
�	����� HQ9 Philips.
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1 ?����	 ��� �
������� ������, �����	 �
�������� ��� ��� ���5� ��� �����	
� �-��� ��� ��� �
������� ������.

C 2 F����	 � �
��� ��	�	
,��0��� ��� ��
����	�	 ��� �
������� ������.

C 3 @
����	 ��� �����	�� �����	�������
(1) ��� �����	 � ������ �������� (2).

C 4 .�������	 ��� �
�������� �	����� ���
��,	����	 ��� ����-���	� ���
����� �
�������.

/	���0,	��	 ��� �� ���� �0� �
������8�
�	���8� 	�����5
� �����8� ���� ���.

C 5 P�������	 � ������ �������� ����
��� ����� �
������� (1) ��� �
����	
��� �����	�� �	�������� (2).

6 V�	���	 ��� �
������� ������.

◗ � �-��� ������ �
������� ,� ����	�
�� ������	�	 � �
��� on/off �������
��� 6 �	
�	���	���.

�0��������

�����,	���� �� 	��� 	���������:
- HQ8500/HQ8000 ��������.
- HQ9 P
�������� �	����� Philips.
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- HQ110 Philips Head Cleaner (?����
��,�����- �
������8� �	���8�).

- HQ8010 ���8�� �
������
.

1���2#���

C ◗ ?� ���� ��� 50�� ��� �
��	
�� ��� ���
�	���	�	 ��5� �	 �� �
��,������
��������� �
 �����- ���, ����
�����8��	 ��� �	 ��� 	����� ���	�
�
����� ��� ����-��0��. )	 �
��� ��
���� ,� ��,��	�	 ���� �������� �

�	���������.

◗ 7 	��0���0���� 	��������5��	��
�������� �	����	� 
��	� �
 ���	� ��
��-�
� � �	�������. 6� �����	��	
����� �� �������� ���� �����*	�	 ��
�
��	
� � ���� ��� �����8�	�	 �	 ���
	����� ���	� �
�����. F����8��	 ���
�������� �	 ��� 	����� ���	� �
�����
�������8�. .� �����	�0���	�	 �
����	�
���� �����	�� ��� ���������, ���	��	 ��
���	 �� �
��	
� �	 ��� ������ ��� Philips,
��
 ,� �������
� �� �������� ��� ,�
��� �����*
� �	 ���� ������ ��� �
�	�������.

.�����*� ��� ��������� ��� �
��������
�������

.�������	 ��� �������	� ��� ���� 	����
	��	�8� ��	�	�.
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1 /����	 � ��� ��� ��� ���5� ��� �
�-��� ��� �� �
��	
� 8��	 �� �
����	�	.

C 2 .����	 ��� �
������� ������ ��
�	��
����	� ����� �� ��������	�
�	�	�0�, �	���8��	 ��� ���	� ��� �����	
��� �
������� ������.

3 .����	�� �0� �������8�.

)� �
����	�	 ���� �� �
��	
� �� �	-�
��- ������	 ��� �������	�.

�''!
�
 & ���2��

;�� ,��	�	 ����	� �������	� � ��	�	
���� ��������, �������-�	 	����	��	��	
��� ����	���� ��� Philips ��� ��	-,
���
www.philips.com � 	�����0����	 �	 �
����� 	�
��������� �	���8� ��� Philips ���
�8�� ��� (,� ��	��	 � �����0� ��
��	,��� �
����� 	��-����). ;�� �	� 
����	�
����� 	�
��������� �	���8� ��� �8�� ���,
��	
,
�,	��	 ��� ����� ��������0� ���
Philips � 	�����0����	 �	 � ����� ������
�0� E�����8� ?
��	
8� � �0� ?
��	
8�
F��0����� 1������� BV ��� Philips.
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����(�
 ���2�
�#��

1 )	�0���� ������ �� �-�����

B 1� �����: 	� 
�������� ������� ����� ��������.
B � 
������� ������ ��� �������  �� ������

��� � �	 ���! �	� �����	�	������ ��� ����
�����" #��!.

◗ V�,�����	 ��������� ��� �
�������
������ ���� �
�	���	�	 � �-�����. �	��	
� �	����� 'V�,������ ��� �
�������'.

B 2� �����: 	� ������� ������ ���	��#	�� ���

�������� �������.

◗ V�,�����	 �
� ����	� ��� �
� ���-�
�	 �� �-���� �
 �����,	���. �	��	 �
�	����� 'V�,������ ��� �
�������',
��������� 'V�,	 ��� ���	�: �
��������
�	�����'.

B 3� �����: 	� 
�������� ������� ��	�� ��"�� �
��	�� ������.

◗ .���������	���	 ��� �
�������� �	�����.
�	��	 � �	����� '.������������'.

2 7 �
������� ������ �	� �	��
��	� �����
����	�	 � �
��� on/off.

B 1� �����: � �������� ����� "����.

◗ ;����������	 �� ��������. �	��	 �
�	����� '1������'.
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B &���� 2: � ����� ��� ����� ���������� �	
�����.

◗ /���	 � �������� ���� ���5�.

C 3 7 ����� �
������� ��	� ��	� ��� ���
�
������� ������.

B &����: � �	�"�� 
������	� ��� ����
�	�	������� '�".

◗ .� � ����� �
������� �������	� ���
��� �
������� ������, ���	��	 	-��� ��
��� �������	�	 ('����').



ææIô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ábÓ◊G á«∏ªY á∏°UGƒe πÑb Gó«L RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàH ºbIô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ábÓ◊G á«∏ªY á∏°UGƒe πÑb Gó«L RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàH ºb
.<áfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdÉ".<áfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdÉ"

CC.ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ πbô©J á∏jƒW äGÒ©°T :ÊÉãdG ÖÑ°ùdG.ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ πbô©J á∏jƒW äGÒ©°T :ÊÉãdG ÖÑ°ùdG

ææ¤G ô¶fG .IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH äGQÉW’Gh äÉ°ü≤ŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb¤G ô¶fG .IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH äGQÉW’Gh äÉ°ü≤ŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb
.<ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ô¡°TCG áà°S πµ" AõL <áfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdÉ" Iô≤a.<ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ô¡°TCG áà°S πµ" AõL <áfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdÉ" Iô≤a

CC.GóL áµ∏¡à°ùe hCG áØdÉJ ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ådÉãdG ÖÑ°ùdG.GóL áµ∏¡à°ùe hCG áØdÉJ ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ådÉãdG ÖÑ°ùdG

ææ.&dGóÑà°S’É" Iô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SG.&dGóÑà°S’É" Iô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SG

22±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG ìÉàØe ¿Éc GPG πª©J ’ ábÓ◊G ádBG±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG ìÉàØe ¿Éc GPG πª©J ’ ábÓ◊G ádBG
.ÉWƒ¨°†e.ÉWƒ¨°†e

CC.áZQÉa ájQÉ£ÑdG :∫hC’G ÖÑ°ùdG.áZQÉa ájQÉ£ÑdG :∫hC’G ÖÑ°ùdG

ææ.&«FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T IOÉYÉH ºb.&«FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdÉ" Iô≤a ¤G ô¶fG .ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T IOÉYÉH ºb

CC.ô°TÉÑŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdÉH ∫ƒ°Uƒe ÒZ RÉ¡÷G :2 ÖÑ°ùdG.ô°TÉÑŸG »FÉHô¡µdG QÉ«àdÉH ∫ƒ°Uƒe ÒZ RÉ¡÷G :2 ÖÑ°ùdG

ææ.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e π°UhCG.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e π°UhCG

BB33.ábÓ◊G ádBG øY ábÓ◊G IóMh â∏°üØfG.ábÓ◊G ádBG øY ábÓ◊G IóMh â∏°üØfG

CCáë«ë°üdG á≤jô£dÉH ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ Ö«côJ ºàj ⁄ :ÖÑ°ùdGáë«ë°üdG á≤jô£dÉH ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ Ö«côJ ºàj ⁄ :ÖÑ°ùdG

ææIOÉYG ∂æµÁ ,ábÓ◊G ádBG øY ádƒ°üØe ábÓ◊G IóMh âëÑ°UCG GPGIOÉYG ∂æµÁ ,ábÓ◊G ádBG øY ádƒ°üØe ábÓ◊G IóMh âëÑ°UCG GPG
.(∂«∏c äƒ°U ™ª°ùJ ±ƒ°S) ádƒ¡°ùH É¡∏«°UƒJ.(∂«∏c äƒ°U ™ª°ùJ ±ƒ°S) ádƒ¡°ùH É¡∏«°UƒJ

á«Hô©dGá«Hô©dG90



ábÓ◊G ádBG ájQÉ£H øe ¢ü∏îàdGábÓ◊G ádBG ájQÉ£H øe ¢ü∏îàdG

™e ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôH º≤J ’ .RÉ¡÷G øe ¢ü∏îàdG óæY ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG™e ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôH º≤J ’ .RÉ¡÷G øe ¢ü∏îàdG óæY ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG
∂æµÁ .á«ª°SQ ΩÓà°SG á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH ºb πH ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf∂æµÁ .á«ª°SQ ΩÓà°SG á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH ºb πH ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf

ÚØXƒŸG óMCG Ωƒ≤«°S å«M ¢ùÑ«∏«a áeóN õcôe ¤G RÉ¡÷G òNCG É°†jCGÚØXƒŸG óMCG Ωƒ≤«°S å«M ¢ùÑ«∏«a áeóN õcôe ¤G RÉ¡÷G òNCG É°†jCG
.áÄ«Ñ∏d áæeBG á≤jô£H É¡æe ¢ü∏îàdG h ∂d ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õæH.áÄ«Ñ∏d áæeBG á≤jô£H É¡æe ¢ü∏îàdG h ∂d ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õæH

.ÉeÉ“ áZQÉa âfÉc ∫ÉM ‘ §≤a ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG.ÉeÉ“ áZQÉa âfÉc ∫ÉM ‘ §≤a ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG

11ádB’G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°SG h §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb øe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õfGádB’G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°SG h §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb øe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õfG
.ábÓ◊G ádBG øe.ábÓ◊G ádBG øe

BB22.ádB’G íàaG h »ZGÈdG ∂ØH ºb ,∞bƒàJ ¿CG ¤G πª©J ádB’G ´O.ádB’G íàaG h »ZGÈdG ∂ØH ºb ,∞bƒàJ ¿CG ¤G πª©J ádB’G ´O

33.ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG.ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG

.ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õf ó©H ô°TÉÑŸG QÉ«àdÉH ádB’G π°UƒJ ’.ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õf ó©H ô°TÉÑŸG QÉ«àdÉH ádB’G π°UƒJ ’

áeóÿGh ¿Éª°†dGáeóÿGh ¿Éª°†dG

¿GƒæY IQÉjR AÉLôdG ,á∏µ°ûe ∂jód âfÉc hCG äÉeƒ∏©e ájC’ âéàMG GPG¿GƒæY IQÉjR AÉLôdG ,á∏µ°ûe ∂jód âfÉc hCG äÉeƒ∏©e ájC’ âéàMG GPG
 ¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûH ¢UÉÿG âfÎf’G ¢ùÑ«∏«a ácô°ûH ¢UÉÿG âfÎf’Gwww.philips.comwww.philips.comπ°üJG hCGπ°üJG hCG

¿hóe ∞JÉ¡dG ºbQ óŒ ±ƒ°S) ∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ¿hóe ∞JÉ¡dG ºbQ óŒ ±ƒ°S) ∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ ¢ùÑ«∏«a õcôÃ
,∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ õcôe óLGƒàj ⁄ GPG .(»ŸÉ©dG ¿Éª°†dG Iô°ûf ‘,∑ó∏H ‘ AÓª©dG áeóÿ õcôe óLGƒàj ⁄ GPG .(»ŸÉ©dG ¿Éª°†dG Iô°ûf ‘

ácô°ûd ™HÉàdG áeóÿG õcôÃ π°üJG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a π«ch á©LGôe AÉLôdGácô°ûd ™HÉàdG áeóÿG õcôÃ π°üJG hCG ¢ùÑ«∏«a π«ch á©LGôe AÉLôdG
.á«°üî°ûdG ájÉæ©dG h á«dõæŸG äGhOCÓd ¢ùÑ«∏«a.á«°üî°ûdG ájÉæ©dG h á«dõæŸG äGhOCÓd ¢ùÑ«∏«a

πcÉ°ûŸG πM π«dOπcÉ°ûŸG πM π«dO

11.RÉ¡é∏d á°†Øîæe á«dÉ©a.RÉ¡é∏d á°†Øîæe á«dÉ©a

CC.áî°ùàe ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :∫hC’G ÖÑ°ùdG.áî°ùàe ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :∫hC’G ÖÑ°ùdG
CC⁄ Ωóîà°ùŸG AÉŸG ¿CG hCG á∏jƒW IÎa òæe ábÓ◊G ádBG ∞£°T ºàj ⁄⁄ Ωóîà°ùŸG AÉŸG ¿CG hCG á∏jƒW IÎa òæe ábÓ◊G ádBG ∞£°T ºàj ⁄

.ájÉØµdG ¬«a ÉÃ ÉÄaGO øµj.ájÉØµdG ¬«a ÉÃ ÉÄaGO øµj
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BB44‘ IójóL ábÓM ¢ShDhôH É¡dGóÑà°SÉH ºb h ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ´õfG‘ IójóL ábÓM ¢ShDhôH É¡dGóÑà°SÉH ºb h ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ´õfG
.ábÓ◊G IóMh.ábÓ◊G IóMh

.äGƒéØdG ‘ Gó«L áàÑãe ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ øe IRQÉÑdG AGõLC’G ¿CG ócCÉJ.äGƒéØdG ‘ Gó«L áàÑãe ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ øe IRQÉÑdG AGõLC’G ¿CG ócCÉJ

BB55h (1) ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ ¬fÉµe ‘ GOó› âÑãŸG QÉW’G ™°Vh (1) ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ ¬fÉµe ‘ GOó› âÑãŸG QÉW’G ™°V
.(2) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG.(2) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG

66.ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG.ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG

ææ±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG ìÉàØe â«≤HCG GPG ábÓ◊G IóMh õeQ »Øàîj ±ƒ°S±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG ìÉàØe â«≤HCG GPG ábÓ◊G IóMh õeQ »Øàîj ±ƒ°S
.ÊGƒK 6 IóŸ ÉWƒ¨°†e.ÊGƒK 6 IóŸ ÉWƒ¨°†e

äÉ≤ë∏ŸGäÉ≤ë∏ŸG

:á«dÉàdG äÉ≤ë∏ŸG ôaƒàJ:á«dÉàdG äÉ≤ë∏ŸG ôaƒàJ
-- AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤eHQ8500/HQ8000HQ8500/HQ8000..
-- ábÓM ¢ShDhQ ábÓM ¢ShDhQPhilipsPhilips.HQ9.HQ9
-- ábÓM ¢ShDhQ ∞¶æe ábÓM ¢ShDhQ ∞¶æePhilipsPhilipsHQ110HQ110¢ShDhôd ∞¶æe ñÉîH)¢ShDhôd ∞¶æe ñÉîH)

(ábÓ◊G(ábÓ◊G
-- IQÉ«°ùdG ∂∏°S IQÉ«°ùdG ∂∏°S.HQ8010.HQ8010

áÄ«ÑdGáÄ«ÑdG

ææøë°ûdG IóYÉbøë°ûdG IóYÉb
á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH ºb πH ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf ‘ ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôJ ’á£≤f ¤G É¡ª«∏°ùàH ºb πH ájOÉ©dG ∫õæŸG äÉjÉØf ‘ ájQÉ£ÑdG »eôJ ’

.á«ª°SQ º«∏°ùJ.á«ª°SQ º«∏°ùJ

ææábÓ◊G ádBGábÓ◊G ádBG
.áÄ«ÑdG çƒ∏J ¿G øµÁ OGƒe ≈∏Y …ƒà– IOhõŸG äÉjQÉ£ÑdG ¿G.áÄ«ÑdG çƒ∏J ¿G øµÁ OGƒe ≈∏Y …ƒà– IOhõŸG äÉjQÉ£ÑdG ¿G
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øjõîàdGøjõîàdG

BBææ.∞∏àdG Öæéàd ádB’G ≈∏Y »bGƒdG AÉ£¨dG ™°V.∞∏àdG Öæéàd ádB’G ≈∏Y »bGƒdG AÉ£¨dG ™°V

BBææ¤G ¬∏eÉM ‘ RÉ¡÷G ™°V hCG IôNÉØdG IƒÑ©dG ‘ RÉ¡÷G øjõîàH ºb¤G ¬∏eÉM ‘ RÉ¡÷G ™°V hCG IôNÉØdG IƒÑ©dG ‘ RÉ¡÷G øjõîàH ºb
.∞éj ¿CG.∞éj ¿CG

∫GóÑà°S’G∫GóÑà°S’G

BBææ.¢†«eƒdÉH ábÓ◊G IóMh õeQ CGóÑj ÉŸÉM ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SG.¢†«eƒdÉH ábÓ◊G IóMh õeQ CGóÑj ÉŸÉM ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SG

 ábÓM ¢ShDhôH áØdÉàdG ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SG ábÓM ¢ShDhôH áØdÉàdG ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ∫óÑà°SGPhilipsPhilipsHQ9HQ9.§≤a.§≤a

11øe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õf h πª©dG øY ábÓ◊G ádBG ∞«bƒàH ºbøe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õf h πª©dG øY ábÓ◊G ádBG ∞«bƒàH ºb
.ábÓ◊G ádBG øe RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°ùH ºb ºK øe h ¢ùHÉ≤dG.ábÓ◊G ádBG øe RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°ùH ºb ºK øe h ¢ùHÉ≤dG

BB22.ábÓ◊G IóMh íàØd ¥ÓW’G ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°VG.ábÓ◊G IóMh íàØd ¥ÓW’G ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°VG

BB33âÑãŸG QÉW’G ´õfGh (!) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H πØ≤dG QOCGâÑãŸG QÉW’G ´õfGh (!) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H πØ≤dG QOCG
.(2).(2)
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ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ô¡°TCG áà°S πcábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ :ô¡°TCG áà°S πc

BB11áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H πØ≤dG QOCG h ábÓ◊G IóMh íàaGáYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H πØ≤dG QOCG h ábÓ◊G IóMh íàaG
.(2) âÑãŸG QÉW’G ´õfG h ()1.(2) âÑãŸG QÉW’G ´õfG h ()1

22.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH äGQÉW’Gh äÉ°ü≤ŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH äGQÉW’Gh äÉ°ü≤ŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb
ÚH âLõe GPG .óMGh ¿BG ‘ óMGh QÉWG h óMGh ¢ü≤e øe ÌcCG ∞¶æJ ’ÚH âLõe GPG .óMGh ¿BG ‘ óMGh QÉWG h óMGh ¢ü≤e øe ÌcCG ∞¶æJ ’
∫ƒ°ü◊G IOÉY’ ™«HÉ°SCG IóY ôeC’G Ö∏£à«°S ,AÉ£ÿG ≥jô£H äÉYƒªÛG∫ƒ°ü◊G IOÉY’ ™«HÉ°SCG IóY ôeC’G Ö∏£à«°S ,AÉ£ÿG ≥jô£H äÉYƒªÛG

.‹Éãe ábÓM AGOCG ≈∏Y.‹Éãe ábÓM AGOCG ≈∏Y

33QÉW’G ™°V .ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ GOó› ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ™°VQÉW’G ™°V .ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ GOó› ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ ™°V
√ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG h ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ ¬fÉµe ‘ GOó› âÑãŸG√ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG h ábÓ◊G IóMh ‘ ¬fÉµe ‘ GOó› âÑãŸG

.áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y.áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y

44.ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG.ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG

Üò°ûŸGÜò°ûŸG

.É¡«a ¬eóîà°ùJ Iôe πc ó©H Üò°ûŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb.É¡«a ¬eóîà°ùJ Iôe πc ó©H Üò°ûŸG ∞«¶æàH ºb

11øe h §FÉ◊G øe »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ´õfG h ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCGøe h §FÉ◊G øe »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ´õfG h ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCG
.ádB’G.ádB’G

BB22.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ∞¶f.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ∞¶f

BB33πc áWÉ«ÿG ádBG âjR Iô£b á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ¿Éæ°SCG º«ë°ûàH ºbπc áWÉ«ÿG ádBG âjR Iô£b á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ¿Éæ°SCG º«ë°ûàH ºb
.ô¡°TCG áà°S.ô¡°TCG áà°S

øë°ûdG IóYÉbøë°ûdG IóYÉb

.á∏∏Ñe ¢TÉªb á©£b á£°SGƒH øë°ûdG IóYÉb ∞«¶æJ ∂æµÁ.á∏∏Ñe ¢TÉªb á©£b á£°SGƒH øë°ûdG IóYÉb ∞«¶æJ ∂æµÁ
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ææÖ«àc ™LGQ .RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàd ¿ƒë°üdG ádÉ°ùZ Ωóîà°SG ,ôaƒJ GPGÖ«àc ™LGQ .RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàd ¿ƒë°üdG ádÉ°ùZ Ωóîà°SG ,ôaƒJ GPG
.π°üØæŸG äGOÉ°TQ’G.π°üØæŸG äGOÉ°TQ’G

¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞£°T »g RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàd ájOÉ©dG á≤jô£dG ¿G¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞£°T »g RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æàd ájOÉ©dG á≤jô£dG ¿G
.∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H øNÉ°S AÉÃ ô©°ûdG.∫Éª©à°SG πc ó©H øNÉ°S AÉÃ ô©°ûdG

 ÉæNÉ°S ¢ù«d AÉŸG ¿CÉH ócCÉJ ÉehO .øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG óæY GQòM øc ÉæNÉ°S ¢ù«d AÉŸG ¿CÉH ócCÉJ ÉehO .øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG óæY GQòM øc
.∂jój ¥ôM ÖæéàdGóL.∂jój ¥ôM ÖæéàdGóL

.ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh :Ωƒj πc.ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh :Ωƒj πc

11øe h §FÉ◊G øe »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ´õfG h ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCGøe h §FÉ◊G øe »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG ´õfG h ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCG
.ádB’G.ádB’G

BB22.∑ôÙG IóMh íàaG h π°üØdG ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°VG.∑ôÙG IóMh íàaG h π°üØdG ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°VG

BB33º¡Ø£°T ∫ÓN øe ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞«¶æàH ºbº¡Ø£°T ∫ÓN øe ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞«¶æàH ºb
.QƒÑæ°üdG øe …QÉ÷G øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸÉH.QƒÑæ°üdG øe …QÉ÷G øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸÉH

.Gó«L πNGódG øe ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞«¶æJ øe ócCÉJ.Gó«L πNGódG øe ô©°ûdG ¿õfl h ábÓ◊G IóMh ∞«¶æJ øe ócCÉJ

BB44.êQÉÿG øe RÉ¡÷G ∞£°TG.êQÉÿG øe RÉ¡÷G ∞£°TG

55.óFGõdG AÉŸG É¡æY ÌfG h ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG.óFGõdG AÉŸG É¡æY ÌfG h ábÓ◊G IóMh ≥∏ZCG

∫P ¿ƒc á«bQh ΩQÉfi hCG áØ°ûæe á£°SGƒH ábÓ◊G IóMh GóHCG ∞ØŒ ’∫P ¿ƒc á«bQh ΩQÉfi hCG áØ°ûæe á£°SGƒH ábÓ◊G IóMh GóHCG ∞ØŒ ’
.ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhôd ∞∏J ÖÑ°ùj ¿CG øµÁ.ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhôd ∞∏J ÖÑ°ùj ¿CG øµÁ

BB66RÉ¡÷G ∞éj ¿CG ¤G áMƒàØe É¡YO h GOó› ábÓ◊G IóMh íàaGRÉ¡÷G ∞éj ¿CG ¤G áMƒàØe É¡YO h GOó› ábÓ◊G IóMh íàaG
.ÉeÉ“.ÉeÉ“

ΩGóîà°SG ∫ÓN øe AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG ¿hO ô©°ûdG ¿GõN ∞«¶æJ É°†jCG ∂æµÁΩGóîà°SG ∫ÓN øe AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG ¿hO ô©°ûdG ¿GõN ∞«¶æJ É°†jCG ∂æµÁ
.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG.IOhõŸG IÉ°TôØdG
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BB22äÉcôM ´ÉÑJÉH ∂Jô°ûH ≈∏Y áYô°ùH ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ QôeäÉcôM ´ÉÑJÉH ∂Jô°ûH ≈∏Y áYô°ùH ábÓ◊G ¢ShDhQ Qôe
.É°†jCG ájôFGO h áª«≤à°ùe.É°†jCG ájôFGO h áª«≤à°ùe

--.èFÉàædG π°†aCG íæ“ áaÉL Iô°ûH ≈∏Y ábÓ◊G ¿G.èFÉàædG π°†aCG íæ“ áaÉL Iô°ûH ≈∏Y ábÓ◊G ¿G
--≈∏Y Oƒ©à∏d ™«HÉ°SCG áKÓK ¤G ÚYƒÑ°SCG ÚH Ée ∂Jô°ûH êÉà– ób≈∏Y Oƒ©à∏d ™«HÉ°SCG áKÓK ¤G ÚYƒÑ°SCG ÚH Ée ∂Jô°ûH êÉà– ób

.∞«°û«∏«a ádBG ΩÉ¶f.∞«°û«∏«a ádBG ΩÉ¶f

33ìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCGìÉàØe ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe ádB’G π«¨°ûJ ∞bhCG
.IóMGh Iôe ±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG.IóMGh Iôe ±É≤j’G/π«¨°ûàdG

BB44.∞∏àdG Öæéàd ΩGóîà°SG πc ó©H ádB’G ≈∏Y »bGƒdG AÉ£¨dG ™°V.∞∏àdG Öæéàd ΩGóîà°SG πc ó©H ádB’G ≈∏Y »bGƒdG AÉ£¨dG ™°V

Öjò°ûàdGÖjò°ûàdG

.äÉÑæ°ûdGh ∞dGƒ°ùdG Öjò°ûàd.äÉÑæ°ûdGh ∞dGƒ°ùdG Öjò°ûàd

BB11¤G »ÑfÉ÷G ìÉàØŸG ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÉN øe Üò°ûŸG íàaG¤G »ÑfÉ÷G ìÉàØŸG ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÉN øe Üò°ûŸG íàaG
.πØ°SC’G.πØ°SC’G

.ádB’G ∑ôfi π«¨°ûJ ∫ÉN Üò°ûŸG π«¨°ûJ øµÁ.ádB’G ∑ôfi π«¨°ûJ ∫ÉN Üò°ûŸG π«¨°ûJ øµÁ

BB22.IQÉ°T’G ™Ñ°UCG á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ≥∏ZCG.IQÉ°T’G ™Ñ°UCG á£°SGƒH Üò°ûŸG ≥∏ZCG

áfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdGáfÉ«°üdGh ∞«¶æàdG

BBææIQhô°†H ∑Òcòàd ábÓM á«∏ªY πc ó©H ¢†«eƒdÉH QƒÑæ°üdG õeQ CGóÑjIQhô°†H ∑Òcòàd ábÓM á«∏ªY πc ó©H ¢†«eƒdÉH QƒÑæ°üdG õeQ CGóÑj
»∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG A»°†j ÉeóæY AÉæãà°SÉH) RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æJ»∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG A»°†j ÉeóæY AÉæãà°SÉH) RÉ¡÷G ∞«¶æJ

.(ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH.(ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH

.‹Éãe ábÓM AGOCG π°UGƒàŸG ∞«¶æàdG øª°†j.‹Éãe ábÓM AGOCG π°UGƒàŸG ∞«¶æàdG øª°†j
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BB22.¬fÉµe ¤G GOó› AÉ£¨dG óYCG h IójóL ájQÉ£H πNOCG.¬fÉµe ¤G GOó› AÉ£¨dG óYCG h IójóL ájQÉ£H πNOCG

RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SGRÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG

á«°üî°ûdG áMGôdÉH ºµëàdGá«°üî°ûdG áMGôdÉH ºµëàdG

BBææ´ƒf ºFÓàd ádB’G §Ñ°†d ∂dƒîj á«°üî°ûdG áMGôdÉH ºµëàdG ΩÉ¶f ¿G´ƒf ºFÓàd ádB’G §Ñ°†d ∂dƒîj á«°üî°ûdG áMGôdÉH ºµëàdG ΩÉ¶f ¿G
.∂Jô°ûH.∂Jô°ûH

--á«∏ªY ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d &jOÉ©dÉ" ™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G ádBG §Ñ°V øµÁá«∏ªY ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d &jOÉ©dÉ" ™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G ádBG §Ñ°V øµÁ
.áëjôeh á©jô°S ábÓM.áëjôeh á©jô°S ábÓM

--á«∏ªY ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d &°SÉ°ù◊É" ™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G ádBG §Ñ°V øµÁá«∏ªY ≈∏Y ∫ƒ°üë∏d &°SÉ°ù◊É" ™°VƒdG ¤G ábÓ◊G ádBG §Ñ°V øµÁ
.Iô°ûÑ∏d á≤FÉa áMGôHh áëjôe ábÓM.Iô°ûÑ∏d á≤FÉa áMGôHh áëjôe ábÓM

BBææ ™°Vh Ωóîà°SG ™°Vh Ωóîà°SG'S''S'.á°SÉ°ù◊G Iô°ûÑ∏d.á°SÉ°ù◊G Iô°ûÑ∏d

BBææ ™°Vh Ωóîà°SG ™°Vh Ωóîà°SG'N''N'.ájOÉ©dG Iô°ûÑ∏d.ájOÉ©dG Iô°ûÑ∏d
ææIô°ûÑdG ™°Vh ÚH ìhGÎJ äGô°ûH ´GƒfC’ áªFÓe á«æ«ÑdG ´É°VhC’G ¿GIô°ûÑdG ™°Vh ÚH ìhGÎJ äGô°ûH ´GƒfC’ áªFÓe á«æ«ÑdG ´É°VhC’G ¿G

.ájOÉ©dG h á°SÉ°ù◊G.ájOÉ©dG h á°SÉ°ù◊G

ábÓ◊GábÓ◊G

11ìÉàØe ≈∏Y IóMGh Iôe §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe ádB’G π«¨°ûàH ºbìÉàØe ≈∏Y IóMGh Iôe §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe ádB’G π«¨°ûàH ºb
.∞«bƒàdG/π«¨°ûàdG.∞«bƒàdG/π«¨°ûàdG

RƒeôdG h á«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªL A»°†J ,RÉ¡÷G ±É≤jG hCG π«¨°ûJ óæYRƒeôdG h á«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªL A»°†J ,RÉ¡÷G ±É≤jG hCG π«¨°ûJ óæY
.¿GƒK á©°†Ñd á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ô¡¶J ºK.¿GƒK á©°†Ñd á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ô¡¶J ºK
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á«Hô©dGá«Hô©dG

áYÉ°ùdG ∫ÉNOG h ´õfáYÉ°ùdG ∫ÉNOG h ´õf

BB11™ª°ùJ ±ƒ°S) (1) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H áYÉ°ùdG QOCG™ª°ùJ ±ƒ°S) (1) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒG ¢ùµ©H áYÉ°ùdG QOCG
.(2) êQÉÿG ¤G É¡Ñë°SG h (∂«∏c äƒ°U.(2) êQÉÿG ¤G É¡Ñë°SG h (∂«∏c äƒ°U

BB22±ƒ°S) (2) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG ºK (1) áYÉ°ùdG πNOCG±ƒ°S) (2) áYÉ°ùdG ÜQÉ≤Y √ÉŒÉH ÉgQOCG ºK (1) áYÉ°ùdG πNOCG
.(∂«∏c äƒ°U ™ª°ùJ.(∂«∏c äƒ°U ™ª°ùJ

âbƒdG §Ñ°VâbƒdG §Ñ°V

BBææAõ÷G ‘ Ò¨°üdG ìÉàØŸG ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe âbƒdG §Ñ°VGAõ÷G ‘ Ò¨°üdG ìÉàØŸG ≈∏Y §¨°†dG ∫ÓN øe âbƒdG §Ñ°VG
.áYÉ°ùdG øe »Ø∏ÿG.áYÉ°ùdG øe »Ø∏ÿG

.ΩÉeC’G ¤G §≤a âbƒdG §Ñ°V øµÁ.ΩÉeC’G ¤G §≤a âbƒdG §Ñ°V øµÁ

ájQÉ£ÑdG ∫GóÑà°SGájQÉ£ÑdG ∫GóÑà°SG

BB11.Ò¨°U »ZGôH ∂Øe á£°SGƒH ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG ºK AÉ£¨dG ´õfG.Ò¨°U »ZGôH ∂Øe á£°SGƒH ájQÉ£ÑdG ´õfG ºK AÉ£¨dG ´õfG
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á«Hô©dGá«Hô©dG

ájQÉ£ÑdG ‘ øë°ûdG ¢VÉØîfGájQÉ£ÑdG ‘ øë°ûdG ¢VÉØîfG

BBææ»∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG CGóÑj ,ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ¢†ØîæJ ÉeóæY»∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG CGóÑj ,ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ¢†ØîæJ ÉeóæY
.ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH IAÉ°V’ÉH.ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH IAÉ°V’ÉH

.äGôe á©°†H ¢†«eƒdÉH »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG Gòg Ωƒ≤j ,RÉ¡÷G ±É≤jG óæY.äGôe á©°†H ¢†«eƒdÉH »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG Gòg Ωƒ≤j ,RÉ¡÷G ±É≤jG óæY

»µ∏°SÓdG ábÓ◊G âbh»µ∏°SÓdG ábÓ◊G âbh

.á≤«bO 80 ájÉ¨d á«µ∏°S’ ábÓM ôaƒj πeÉµdÉH ¿ƒë°ûŸG RÉ¡÷G ¿G.á≤«bO 80 ájÉ¨d á«µ∏°S’ ábÓM ôaƒj πeÉµdÉH ¿ƒë°ûŸG RÉ¡÷G ¿G

RÉ¡÷G øë°TRÉ¡÷G øë°T

BB11.ádB’G ‘ RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e ™°V.ádB’G ‘ RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e ™°V

22.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e π°UhCG.§FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb ‘ AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e π°UhCG

33RÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°SGh §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb øe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õfGRÉ¡÷G ¢ùÑ≤e Öë°SGh §FÉ◊G ¢ùHÉb øe AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ´õfG
.πeÉµdÉH ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T ΩÉ“G óæY ádB’G øe.πeÉµdÉH ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T ΩÉ“G óæY ádB’G øe

øë°ûdG IóYÉbøë°ûdG IóYÉb

.äôaƒJ GPG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ‘ ¬©°Vh ∫ÓN øe RÉ¡÷G øë°T É°†jCG ∂æµÁ.äôaƒJ GPG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ‘ ¬©°Vh ∫ÓN øe RÉ¡÷G øë°T É°†jCG ∂æµÁ

 AÉe â– É¡Ø£°ûH Ωƒ≤J ’h AÉŸG πNGO øë°ûdG IóYÉb GóHG ôª¨J ’ AÉe â– É¡Ø£°ûH Ωƒ≤J ’h AÉŸG πNGO øë°ûdG IóYÉb GóHG ôª¨J ’
.…QÉ÷GQƒÑæ°üdG.…QÉ÷GQƒÑæ°üdG

BBææádƒ°UƒŸG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ‘ áë«ë°üdG á≤jô£dÉH RÉ¡÷G ™°Vádƒ°UƒŸG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ‘ áë«ë°üdG á≤jô£dÉH RÉ¡÷G ™°V
.AÉHô¡µdÉH.AÉHô¡µdÉH

.ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH IAÉ°V’ÉH »∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†d ô°TDƒŸG CGóÑj.ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH IAÉ°V’ÉH »∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†d ô°TDƒŸG CGóÑj

BBææ.G√»W ¿hóH øë°ûdG IóYÉb øe RÉ¡÷G ™aQG.G√»W ¿hóH øë°ûdG IóYÉb øe RÉ¡÷G ™aQG

99



á«Hô©dGá«Hô©dG

»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG äGOÉ°TQG»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG äGOÉ°TQG

»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG

BBææA»°†j ±ƒ°S ,ábÉ£dG øe áZQÉØdG ábÓ◊G ádBG øë°ûH AóÑdG óæYA»°†j ±ƒ°S ,ábÉ£dG øe áZQÉØdG ábÓ◊G ádBG øë°ûH AóÑdG óæY
ájQÉ£ÑdG A≈∏à“ ÉeóæY .ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH »∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸGájQÉ£ÑdG A≈∏à“ ÉeóæY .ôªMC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH »∏Ø°ùdG »Fƒ°†dG ô°TDƒŸG

AGƒ°VC’G ™«ªL CGóÑJ ,IóMGh ábÓM á«∏ª©d á«aÉc øë°T ábÉ£HAGƒ°VC’G ™«ªL CGóÑJ ,IóMGh ábÓM á«∏ª©d á«aÉc øë°T ábÉ£H
.»©HÉàJ πµ°ûH ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH Iô°TDƒŸG.»©HÉàJ πµ°ûH ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH Iô°TDƒŸG

πeÉµdÉH áfƒë°ûe ájQÉ£ÑdGπeÉµdÉH áfƒë°ûe ájQÉ£ÑdG

BBææá«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªLA»°†J ,πeÉµdÉH ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T ºàj óæYá«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªLA»°†J ,πeÉµdÉH ájQÉ£ÑdG øë°T ºàj óæY
.ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH.ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH

™«ªL A≈Ø£æJ ±ƒ°S ,»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG øe äÉYÉ°S á©°†H ó©H™«ªL A≈Ø£æJ ±ƒ°S ,»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG øe äÉYÉ°S á©°†H ó©H
.AGƒ°VC’G.AGƒ°VC’G

á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉWá«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW

BBææ.IAÉ°†ŸG AGƒ°VC’G OóY ∫ÓN øe á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ¤G ô∏°ûj.IAÉ°†ŸG AGƒ°VC’G OóY ∫ÓN øe á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW ¤G ô∏°ûj

øY ábÓ◊G ádBG π°üØJ ÉeóæY á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW QÉ¡XG ºàjøY ábÓ◊G ádBG π°üØJ ÉeóæY á«≤ÑàŸG ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW QÉ¡XG ºàj
.É¡aÉ≤jG hCG É¡∏«¨°ûJ óæY hCG AÉHô¡µdG.É¡aÉ≤jG hCG É¡∏«¨°ûJ óæY hCG AÉHô¡µdG

--¿ƒµJ ,ô°†NC’G ¿ƒdÉH á«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªL A»°†J ÉeóæY¿ƒµJ ,ô°†NC’G ¿ƒdÉH á«Fƒ°†dG äGô°TDƒŸG ™«ªL A»°†J ÉeóæY
%100 âæë°T ób ájQÉ£ÑdG%100 âæë°T ób ájQÉ£ÑdG

--øe %20 ≈≤Ñàj ,ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH »∏Ø°ùdG Aƒ°†dG ô°TDƒe A»°†j ÉeóæYøe %20 ≈≤Ñàj ,ô°†NC’G ¿ƒ∏dÉH »∏Ø°ùdG Aƒ°†dG ô°TDƒe A»°†j ÉeóæY
.ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW.ájQÉ£ÑdG ábÉW
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I»Hô©dGI»Hô©dG

GóL º¡eGóL º¡e

RÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG πÑb Gó«L √òg ∫Éª©à°S’G äGOÉ°TQG IAGôb AÉLôdGRÉ¡÷G ΩGóîà°SG πÑb Gó«L √òg ∫Éª©à°S’G äGOÉ°TQG IAGôb AÉLôdG
.πÑ≤à°ùŸG ‘ ™Lôªc É¡H ®ÉØàM’Gh.πÑ≤à°ùŸG ‘ ™Lôªc É¡H ®ÉØàM’Gh

ææ.RÉ¡÷G ™e OhõŸG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG §≤a Ωóîà°SG.RÉ¡÷G ™e OhõŸG »FÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤ŸG §≤a Ωóîà°SG
ææQÉ«J ¤G âdƒa 100-240 hP QÉ«àdG πjƒëàH AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e Ωƒ≤jQÉ«J ¤G âdƒa 100-240 hP QÉ«àdG πjƒëàH AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e Ωƒ≤j

.âdƒa 24 øe πbCG ≈∏Y …ƒàëj ¢†Øîæe h øeBG.âdƒa 24 øe πbCG ≈∏Y …ƒàëj ¢†Øîæe h øeBG
ææ¢ùÑ≤e ™£≤J ’ .»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi ≈∏Y AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e …ƒàëj¢ùÑ≤e ™£≤J ’ .»FÉHô¡c ∫ƒfi ≈∏Y AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e …ƒàëj

∂°Vô©j ±ƒ°S ∂dP ¿C’ ójóL »FÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤Ã ¬dóÑà°ùàd AÉHô¡µdG∂°Vô©j ±ƒ°S ∂dP ¿C’ ójóL »FÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤Ã ¬dóÑà°ùàd AÉHô¡µdG
.ô£î∏d.ô£î∏d

ææ.∞dÉJ AÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤e Ωóîà°ùJ ’.∞dÉJ AÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤e Ωóîà°ùJ ’
ææøe »FÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤Ã ÉehO ¬dGóÑà°SÉH ºb ,AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ∞∏J GPGøe »FÉHô¡c ¢ùÑ≤Ã ÉehO ¬dGóÑà°SÉH ºb ,AÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e ∞∏J GPG

.áMOÉa çOGƒMh QÉ£NCG çhóM Öæéàd »∏°UCG RGôW.áMOÉa çOGƒMh QÉ£NCG çhóM Öæéàd »∏°UCG RGôW
ææAÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e πàÑj ’ ¿CÉH ócCÉJAÉHô¡µdG ¢ùÑ≤e πàÑj ’ ¿CÉH ócCÉJ
ææ 5 ÚH ìhGÎJ IQGôM áLQO ≈∏Y ¬æjõîJh RÉ¡÷G øë°ûH ºb 5 ÚH ìhGÎJ IQGôM áLQO ≈∏Y ¬æjõîJh RÉ¡÷G øë°ûH ºb°°CC

 35h ájƒÄe áLQO 35h ájƒÄe áLQO°°CC.ájƒÄe áLQO.ájƒÄe áLQO

BBææQƒÑæ°üdG AÉe â– É¡Ø£°ûJ ’h AÉŸG πNGO GóHG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ôª¨J ’QƒÑæ°üdG AÉe â– É¡Ø£°ûJ ’h AÉŸG πNGO GóHG øë°ûdG IóYÉb ôª¨J ’
.…QÉ÷G.…QÉ÷G

ææ.á¶aÉ◊G áÑ«≤◊G πNGO ¿ƒµJ ÉeóæY ádB’G øë°ûJ ’.á¶aÉ◊G áÑ«≤◊G πNGO ¿ƒµJ ÉeóæY ádB’G øë°ûJ ’
ææâ– É¡Ø«¶æàH ΩÉ«≤dG πÑb AÉHô¡µdG øY ábÓ◊G ádBG π°üØH ÉehO ºbâ– É¡Ø«¶æàH ΩÉ«≤dG πÑb AÉHô¡µdG øY ábÓ◊G ádBG π°üØH ÉehO ºb

.QƒÑæ°üdG.QƒÑæ°üdG

BBææøµÁ h áeÓ°ù∏d á«ŸÉ©dG ÚfGƒ≤dG h ÒjÉ©ŸG ™e RÉ¡÷G ≥HÉ£àjøµÁ h áeÓ°ù∏d á«ŸÉ©dG ÚfGƒ≤dG h ÒjÉ©ŸG ™e RÉ¡÷G ≥HÉ£àj
.AÉŸG QƒÑæ°U â– ¬Ø«¶æJ.AÉŸG QƒÑæ°U â– ¬Ø«¶æJ

ÉæNÉ°S ¢ù«d AÉŸG ¿CÉH ócCÉJ ÉehO .øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG óæY GQòM øcÉæNÉ°S ¢ù«d AÉŸG ¿CÉH ócCÉJ ÉehO .øNÉ°ùdG AÉŸG ΩGóîà°SG óæY GQòM øc
.∂jój ¥ôM Öæéàd GóL.∂jój ¥ôM Öæéàd GóL

»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG»FÉHô¡µdG øë°ûdG

.É«FÉHô¡c ¬æë°ûH AóÑdG πÑb πª©dG øY ∞bƒàf RÉ¡÷G ¿CÉH ócCÉJ.É«FÉHô¡c ¬æë°ûH AóÑdG πÑb πª©dG øY ∞bƒàf RÉ¡÷G ¿CÉH ócCÉJ

.IóMGh áYÉ°S Ióe IOÉY øë°ûdG á«∏ªY ¥ô¨à°ùJ.IóMGh áYÉ°S Ióe IOÉY øë°ûdG á«∏ªY ¥ô¨à°ùJ

∫ÓN øe ∂dP h AÉHô¡µdÉH ádB’G øë°T ¿hO ábÓ◊G É°†jCG ∂æµÁ∫ÓN øe ∂dP h AÉHô¡µdÉH ádB’G øë°T ¿hO ábÓ◊G É°†jCG ∂æµÁ
.ô°TÉÑŸG QÉ«àdG ¤G ádB’G π«°UƒJ.ô°TÉÑŸG QÉ«àdG ¤G ádB’G π«°UƒJ
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BB≥≥ÆX<« ÁbÅ «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« Õö�« b4«ËÆX<« ÁbÅ «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« Õö�« b4«Ë

CC
ÆX<« ÁbAï q�Ë `Oæ� ñuD! Õö�« b4«Ë ∫XKàÆX<« ÁbAï q�Ë `Oæ� ñuD! Õö�« b4«Ë ∫XKà

ææ«ñ Ê¬ ÁñU!Ëœ bOï«u" vî ¨bÅ «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« Õö�« b4«Ë dÖ««ñ Ê¬ ÁñU!Ëœ bOï«u" vî ¨bÅ «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« Õö�« b4«Ë dÖ«

Æ©¢pOKë¢® bOMë q�Ë vÖœUfi!Æ©¢pOKë¢® bOMë q�Ë vÖœUfi!
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v!U| VOàv!U| VOà

±±ÆX<« Áœdë «bOÄ gÙUë Õö�« œdJKLàÆX<« Áœdë «bOÄ gÙUë Õö�« œdJKLà

CC
ÆbMÅU! vî nOßë Õö�« ÈUN|d< ∫± XKàÆbMÅU! vî nOßë Õö�« ÈUN|d< ∫± XKà

CC
ÁbÅ ÁœUH¶<« »¬ U| X<« ÁbAï t¶fiÅ vïôuÉ †bî È«d! ‘«d" g|ñÁbÅ ÁœUH¶<« »¬ U| X<« ÁbAï t¶fiÅ vïôuÉ †bî È«d! ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆX<« Áœu§ï ⁄«œ vãUë Á“«bï« t!ÆX<« Áœu§ï ⁄«œ vãUë Á“«bï« t!

ææeO9¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë eO9 öîUë «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë Õö�« “« q§èeO9¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë eO9 öîUë «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë Õö�« “« q§è

ÆbOMë tF3«dî ¢Èñ«bN~ï Ë ÊœdëÆbOMë tF3«dî ¢Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë

CC
ÆX<« Áœdë œËbfiî «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d< bMK! ÈUÙuî ∫≤ XKàÆX<« Áœdë œËbfiî «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d< bMK! ÈUÙuî ∫≤ XKà

ææeO9¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO"eO9¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO"

ÈUN|d< ∫bOMë tF3«dî ¢ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙ¢ g‹! ¨¢Èñ«bN~ï Ë ÊœdëÈUN|d< ∫bOMë tF3«dî ¢ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙ¢ g‹! ¨¢Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë

ÆÕö�«ÆÕö�«

CC
Æbï« ÁbÅ pKN¶fiî U| bï« Áb|œ tîb� Õö�« ÈUN|d< ∫≥ XKàÆbï« ÁbÅ pKN¶fiî U| bï« Áb|œ tîb� Õö�« ÈUN|d< ∫≥ XKà

ææÆbOMë Ÿu3ñ fC|uF"“ qBã t! ÆbOMë i|uF" «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d<ÆbOMë Ÿu3ñ fC|uF"“ qBã t! ÆbOMë i|uF" «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d<

≤≤œuÅ vî Áœ«œ ñUAã ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ bOKë të v¶èË ‘«d" g|ñœuÅ vî Áœ«œ ñUAã ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ bOKë të v¶èË ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbMë v/ ñUëÆbMë v/ ñUë

CC
ÆbÅU! vî vìU8  Èd"U! ∫± XKàÆbÅU! vî vìU8  Èd"U! ∫± XKà

ææÆbOMë Ÿu3ñ ¢Êœdë ˛ñUÅ¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!ÆbOMë Ÿu3ñ ¢Êœdë ˛ñUÅ¢ qBã t! ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ «ñ Èd"U!

CC
ÆX<« ÁbAï q�Ë ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ ∫≤ XKàÆX<« ÁbAï q�Ë ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ ∫≤ XKà

ææÆbOÙœ ñ«dè e|dÄ ñœ «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè e|dÄ ñœ «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬
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ææ‘«d" g|ñ‘«d" g|ñ

jOæî bï«u" vî të bMÅU! vî Èœ«uî È«ñ«œ ÁU~¶<œ q8«œ UN|d"U!jOæî bï«u" vî të bMÅU! vî Èœ«uî È«ñ«œ ÁU~¶<œ q8«œ UN|d"U!

ÆbMë Áœuì¬ «ñ Xfi|“ÆbMë Áœuì¬ «ñ Xfi|“

Èd"U! 78«bï« ñËœÈd"U! 78«bï« ñËœ

U! «ñ Èd"U! ÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! b|“«bï« vî ñËœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të v¶èËU! «ñ Èd"U! ÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! b|“«bï« vî ñËœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të v¶èË

ÈñË¬ lL3 ÈUÙ qæî ñœ «ñ Ê¬ Ë b|“«bïUOï ñËœ vìuLFî ÈUÙ tìU!“ÈñË¬ lL3 ÈUÙ qæî ñœ «ñ Ê¬ Ë b|“«bïUOï ñËœ vìuLFî ÈUÙ tìU!“

†Uîb8 eëdî t! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ Æb|“«bï« ñËb! ÁbÅ 5OF"†Uîb8 eëdî t! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ Æb|“«bï« ñËb! ÁbÅ 5OF"

ÿU( t! të vKæî ñœ «dï¬ Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ «ñ Èd"U! U$¬ ñœ U" b|d§! fáOKOãÿU( t! të vKæî ñœ «dï¬ Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ «ñ Èd"U! U$¬ ñœ U" b|d§! fáOKOã

ÆbMMë lãœ ¨X<« sî« Xfi|“ jOæî qzUfiîÆbMMë lãœ ¨X<« sî« Xfi|“ jOæî qzUfiî

ÆbMÅU! ÁbÅ vìU8 ÎöîUë të bOMë ÃñU8 vîU~MÙ jIã «ñ UN|d"U!ÆbMÅU! ÁbÅ vìU8 ÎöîUë të bOMë ÃñU8 vîU~MÙ jIã «ñ UN|d"U!

±±“« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬“« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ

BB≤≤«ñ UNâOÄ ¨bMë ñUë ÊbÅ nèu¶î ÂU~MÙ U" ÁU~¶<œ të b|ñ«c~!«ñ UNâOÄ ¨bMë ñUë ÊbÅ nèu¶î ÂU~MÙ U" ÁU~¶<œ të b|ñ«c~!

ÆbOMë “U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ Ë bOMë qÅÆbOMë “U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ Ë bOMë qÅ

≥≥ÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U!ÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U!

q@Ë ‚d! t! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ d~|œ b|œdë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! të tJM|« “« bF!q@Ë ‚d! t! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ d~|œ b|œdë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! të tJM|« “« bF!

ÆbOMJïÆbOMJï

f|Ëd< Ë XïUL{f|Ëd< Ë XïUL{

t! ÎUHDì ¨b|bÅ t3«uî v|« tK£fiî U! U| b|ñ«œ “UOï †UàöÉ« t! tâïUMÇt! ÎUHDì ¨b|bÅ t3«uî v|« tK£fiî U! U| b|ñ«œ “UOï †UàöÉ« t! tâïUMÇ

 ”ñœ¬ t! fáOKOã v¶ïd¶M|« X|U< ”ñœ¬ t! fáOKOã v¶ïd¶M|« X|U<www.philips.comU| bOMë tF3«dîU| bOMë tF3«dî

vî® b|dO~! ”U9 œu8 ñuAë ñœ fáOKOã Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî U!vî® b|dO~! ”U9 œu8 ñuAë ñœ fáOKOã Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî U!

Æ©bOMë «bOÄ vïUN3 XïUL{ tÖd! ñœ «ñ eëdî s|« sHK" ÁñULÅ bOï«u"Æ©bOMë «bOÄ vïUN3 XïUL{ tÖd! ñœ «ñ eëdî s|« sHK" ÁñULÅ bOï«u"

U! ¨bÅU! v/ œu3uî ULÅ ñuAë ñœ Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî tâïUMÇU! ¨bÅU! v/ œu3uî ULÅ ñuAë ñœ Èd¶Aî †Uîb8 eëdî tâïUMÇ

†Uîb8 Áñ«œ« U! U| t¶ãdÖ ”U9 fáOKOã †ôuBæî vKæî ÁbMÅËdã†Uîb8 Áñ«œ« U! U| t¶ãdÖ ”U9 fáOKOã †ôuBæî vKæî ÁbMÅËdã

Æb|dO~! ”U9 ÈË v! vB‹Å X|UL4 Ë fáOKOã v~ïU8 Â“«uìÆb|dO~! ”U9 ÈË v! vB‹Å X|UL4 Ë fáOKOã v~ïU8 Â“«uì
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BB≤≤“U! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 ·ö8 d! ÊbïU8dÇ U! «ñ qHè“U! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 ·ö8 d! ÊbïU8dÇ U! «ñ qHè

Æ©≤® bOMë «b3 «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè Ë ¨©±® bOMëÆ©≤® bOMë «b3 «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè Ë ¨©±® bOMë

BB¥¥ÈUN|d<ÈUN|d<b4«Ë ñœ «ñ b|b3 ÈUN|d< Ë bOMë «b3 «ñ Õö�«b4«Ë ñœ «ñ b|b3 ÈUN|d< Ë bOMë «b3 «ñ Õö�«

ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�«ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�«

ñ«dè UNO~¶ãñu" ñœ ÎUIOèœ Õö@« ÈUN|d< ÈUNOÖbî¬d! të b|uÅ s£LDîñ«dè UNO~¶ãñu" ñœ ÎUIOèœ Õö@« ÈUN|d< ÈUNOÖbî¬d! të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÆbïdOÖ vîÆbïdOÖ vî

BBµµ»Uè»Uè«ñ Ê¬ Ë  ©±® bOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ÈËñ «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï«ñ Ê¬ Ë  ©±® bOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ÈËñ «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï

Æ©≤® bOïU8dâ! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uîÆ©≤® bOïU8dâ! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uî

∂∂b4«Ëb4«ËÆb|bM§! «ñ Õö�«Æb|bM§! «ñ Õö�«

ææXîöà ¨b|ñ«œ ÁU~ï tOïU# ∂ È«d! «ñ ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ dÖ«Xîöà ¨b|ñ«œ ÁU~ï tOïU# ∂ È«d! «ñ ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ dÖ«

ÆœuÅ vî ‘uîU8 Õö�« ÁU~¶<œÆœuÅ vî ‘uîU8 Õö�« ÁU~¶<œ

†«eON&†«eON&

∫bÅU! vî œu3uî d|“ †«dON&∫bÅU! vî œu3uî d|“ †«dON&

-- Õö@« ÈUN|d< Õö@« ÈUN|d<Philips.HQ9
-- Õö@« Èd< ÁbMMë eO9 Õö@« Èd< ÁbMMë eO9Philips  HQ110ÁbMMë eO9 Èdá<«®ÁbMMë eO9 Èdá<«®

Æ©Õö@« ÈUN|d<Æ©Õö@« ÈUN|d<

-- qO!uîu"« rO< qO!uîu"« rO<.HQ8010

Xfi|“ jOæîXfi|“ jOæî

ææ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ

ÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! b|“«bï« vî ñËœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të v¶èËÆbOMë ÃñU8 «ñ Èd"U! b|“«bï« vî ñËœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ të v¶èË
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˛ñUÅ t|UÄ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ

ÆbOMë eO9 ñ«b/ tÇñUÄ p| U! «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ bOï«u" vîÆbOMë eO9 ñ«b/ tÇñUÄ p| U! «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ bOï«u" vî

Êœdë ÁdO8–Êœdë ÁdO8–

BBææÈËñ tîb� Êbî¬ œñ«Ë “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! «ñ v¶ÜUH4 ‘uÄd<ÈËñ tîb� Êbî¬ œñ«Ë “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! «ñ v¶ÜUH4 ‘uÄd<

ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ÁU~¶<œ

BBææñ«dè t|UÄ ÈËñ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ U| bOMë ÁdO8– fëuì tfiOë ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œñ«dè t|UÄ ÈËñ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ U| bOMë ÁdO8– fëuì tfiOë ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

ÆœuÅ pA8 U" bOÙœÆœuÅ pA8 U" bOÙœ

i|uF"i|uF"

BBææÈUN|d<ÈUN|d<Õö�« b4«Ë Xîöà Êœ“ pLAÇ “Uä¬ iæ0 «ñ Õö�«Õö�« b4«Ë Xîöà Êœ“ pLAÇ “Uä¬ iæ0 «ñ Õö�«

ÆbOMë i|uF"ÆbOMë i|uF"

Õö@« ÈUN|d< U! jIã «ñ «ñ Áb|œ VO<¬ U| ÁbÅ pKN¶fiî ÈUN|d<Õö@« ÈUN|d< U! jIã «ñ «ñ Áb|œ VO<¬ U| ÁbÅ pKN¶fiî ÈUN|d<

PhilipsHQ9ÆbOMë i|uF"ÆbOMë i|uF"

±±ñœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ññœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬

BB≤≤ÆbOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«Ë U" bOÙœ ñUAã «ñ Êœdë œ«“¬ tLëœÆbOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«Ë U" bOÙœ ñUAã «ñ Êœdë œ«“¬ tLëœ

106 v<ñUã 



Õö�« ÈUN|d< ∫ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙÕö�« ÈUN|d< ∫ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙ

BB±±XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 ·ö8 «ñ Ê¬ ¨bOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«ËXàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 ·ö8 «ñ Ê¬ ¨bOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«Ë

Æ©≤® bOMë «b3 «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè Ë ©±® bOïU8dâ!Æ©≤® bOMë «b3 «ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè Ë ©±® bOïU8dâ!

≥≥ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO"ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO"

ÁbÅ ñu3 d~|bJ| U! Ëœ s|« ÊuÇ ¨bOMë eO9 «ñ ÿUH4 Ë tGO" p| ñU! dÙÁbÅ ñu3 d~|bJ| U! Ëœ s|« ÊuÇ ¨bOMë eO9 «ñ ÿUH4 Ë tGO" p| ñU! dÙ

sJ2 ¨bïbÅ vÉUè d~|bJ| U! UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO" ‚UH"« Vfi4 d! dÖ« Æbï«sJ2 ¨bïbÅ vÉUè d~|bJ| U! UNÜUH4 Ë UÙ tGO" ‚UH"« Vfi4 d! dÖ« Æbï«

V<UMî `D< t! Õö@« œdëñUë U" bÅU! Â“ô XèË UÙ t¶HÙ X<«V<UMî `D< t! Õö@« œdëñUë U" bÅU! Â“ô XèË UÙ t¶HÙ X<«

ÆœœdÖd!ÆœœdÖd!

≥≥ÈUN|d<ÈUN|d<«ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ñœ «ñ Õö�««ñ Ábïñ«bN~ï »Uè ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ñœ «ñ Õö�«

ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uî «ñ Ê¬ Ë bOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ÈËñÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uî «ñ Ê¬ Ë bOÙœ ñ«dè Õö�« b4«Ë ÈËñ

ÆbOïU8dâ! XàU<ÆbOïU8dâ! XàU<

¥¥b4«Ëb4«ËÆb|bM§! «ñ Õö�«Æb|bM§! «ñ Õö�«

Ê“ j8Ê“ j8

ÆbOMë eO9 ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ Ê“ j8ÆbOMë eO9 ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ Ê“ j8

±±ñœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ññœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬

BB≤≤ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê“ j8ÆbOMë eO9 ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! U! «ñ Ê“ j8

BB≥≥ŒdÇ säËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ Ê“ j8 tï«bïœ ¨ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙŒdÇ säËñ ÁdDè p| U! «ñ Ê“ j8 tï«bïœ ¨ñU§J| ÁUî gÅ dÙ

ÆbOMë ÈñUë säËñ vÉUO8ÆbOMë ÈñUë säËñ vÉUO8
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ææ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë eO9 È«d! v|uÅ ·dÜ 5ÅUî “« ¨ÊUJî« †ñu� ñœ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë eO9 È«d! v|uÅ ·dÜ 5ÅUî “« ¨ÊUJî« †ñu� ñœ

ÆbOMë tF3«dî tÉu!dî È«eºî qLFì«ñu¶<œ ÁËe3 t! ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<«ÆbOMë tF3«dî tÉu!dî È«eºî qLFì«ñu¶<œ ÁËe3 t! ÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<«

Êœdë eO9 È«d! Á«ñ s|d" v¶Å«bN! Ë s|d" ÁœU< ⁄«œ »¬ U! 7fiÅÊœdë eO9 È«d! Á«ñ s|d" v¶Å«bN! Ë s|d" ÁœU< ⁄«œ »¬ U! 7fiÅ

vî ‘«d" g|ñ “« ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! uî tEHæî Ë Õö@« XLfièvî ‘«d" g|ñ “« ÁœUH¶<« ñU! dÙ “« bF! uî tEHæî Ë Õö@« XLfiè

ÆbÅU!ÆbÅU!

 78u< “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! ÆbOÅU! Vè«dî  ⁄«œ »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<« ÂU~MÙ 78u< “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! ÆbOÅU! Vè«dî  ⁄«œ »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<« ÂU~MÙ

ÆbÅU§ï ⁄«œ b4 “« gO! »¬ të bOMë Xèœ tAOLÙ ¨ÊU¶|UN¶<œÆbÅU§ï ⁄«œ b4 “« gO! »¬ të bOMë Xèœ tAOLÙ ¨ÊU¶|UN¶<œ

uî tEHæî Ë Õö�« XLfiè ∫“Ëñ dÙuî tEHæî Ë Õö�« XLfiè ∫“Ëñ dÙ

±±ñœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ññœ e|dÄ “« «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ ¨bOMë ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬

BB≤≤ÆbOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«Ë U" bOÙœ ñUAã «ñ Êœdë œ«“¬ tLëœÆbOMë “U! «ñ Õö�« b4«Ë U" bOÙœ ñUAã «ñ Êœdë œ«“¬ tLëœ

BB≥≥U" t¶ãdÖ  ⁄«œ »¬ d|“  v"bî È«d! «ñ uî tEHæî Ë Õö�« b4«ËU" t¶ãdÖ  ⁄«œ »¬ d|“  v"bî È«d! «ñ uî tEHæî Ë Õö�« b4«Ë

ÆbïuÅ eO9ÆbïuÅ eO9

ÁbÅ eO9 v!u‹! uî tEHæî Ë Õö@« b4«Ë q8«œ të b|uÅ s£LDîÁbÅ eO9 v!u‹! uî tEHæî Ë Õö@« b4«Ë q8«œ të b|uÅ s£LDî

ÆX<«ÆX<«

BB¥¥Æb|dO~! »¬ d|“ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ ÊËdO!Æb|dO~! »¬ d|“ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ ÊËdO!

µµb4«Ëb4«ËÃñU8 Êœ«œ ÊUJ" U! «ñ Ê¬ vãU{« »¬ Ë b|bM§! «ñ Õö�«ÃñU8 Êœ«œ ÊUJ" U! «ñ Ê¬ vãU{« »¬ Ë b|bM§! «ñ Õö�«

ÆbOMëÆbOMë

s|« ÊuÇ bOMJï eO9 ÈcäUë ‰UL¶<œ U| tìu4 U! «ñ Õö@« b4«Ë eÖdÙs|« ÊuÇ bOMJï eO9 ÈcäUë ‰UL¶<œ U| tìu4 U! «ñ Õö@« b4«Ë eÖdÙ

Æbï“ tîb@ Õö@« ÈUN|d< t! X<« sJ2 ñUëÆbï“ tîb@ Õö@« ÈUN|d< t! X<« sJ2 ñUë

BB∂∂b4«Ëb4«ËÁU~¶<œ U" t¶Å«cÖ “U! «ñ Ê¬ Ë bOMë “U! ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ Õö�«ÁU~¶<œ U" t¶Å«cÖ “U! «ñ Ê¬ Ë bOMë “U! ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ Õö�«

ÆœuÅ pA8 ÎöîUëÆœuÅ pA8 ÎöîUë

ÊËb! ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ uî tEHæî bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙÊËb! ÁbÅ tz«ñ« ”d! “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ uî tEHæî bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ

ÆbOMë eO9 »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<«ÆbOMë eO9 »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<«
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 r¶fiO< t! Êœdë †œUà È«d! X<« sJ2 ULÅ X<uÄ r¶fiO< t! Êœdë †œUà È«d! X<« sJ2 ULÅ X<uÄPhilips≥ U" ≤ t!≥ U" ≤ t!

ÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ “UOï ÊUî“ t¶HÙÆbÅU! t¶Å«œ “UOï ÊUî“ t¶HÙ

≥≥‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã ñU§J| U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã ñU§J| U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbOMë ‘uîU8ÆbOMë ‘uîU8

BB¥¥ñ«dè ‘«d" g|ñ ÈËñ Õö�« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ v¶ÜUH4 ‘uÄd<ñ«dè ‘«d" g|ñ ÈËñ Õö�« ñU! dÙ “« bF! «ñ v¶ÜUH4 ‘uÄd<

Æb|ñË¬ qLF! ÈdOÖuK3 VO<¬ Êbî¬ œñ«Ë “« U" bOÙœÆb|ñË¬ qLF! ÈdOÖuK3 VO<¬ Êbî¬ œñ«Ë “« U" bOÙœ

Êœdë V"dîÊœdë V"dî

 ÆqO§< Ë vHì“ UÄ Êœdë V"dî È«d! ÆqO§< Ë vHì“ UÄ Êœdë V"dî È«d!

BB±±j8j8ÆbOMë “U! 5zUÄ ·dÉ t! v|uAë Êœ«œ ñUAã U! «ñ Ê“ÆbOMë “U! 5zUÄ ·dÉ t! v|uAë Êœ«œ ñUAã U! «ñ Ê“

BB≤≤Æb|bM§! ÁñUÅ« XA~ï« U! «ñ Êœ“ j8Æb|bM§! ÁñUÅ« XA~ï« U! «ñ Êœ“ j8

Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë eO9Èñ«bN~ï Ë Êœdë eO9

BBææULÅ t! U" bÅ bÙ«u8 Ê“ pLAÇ Õö�« dÙ “« bF! dOÅ XîöàULÅ t! U" bÅ bÙ«u8 Ê“ pLAÇ Õö�« dÙ “« bF! dOÅ Xîöà

të vïUî“ eº!® œñ«œ “UOï Êœdë eO9 t! ‘«d" g|ñ të bMë ÈñË¬œU|të vïUî“ eº!® œñ«œ “UOï Êœdë eO9 t! ‘«d" g|ñ të bMë ÈñË¬œU|

Æ©œuÅ @ïñ eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇÆ©œuÅ @ïñ eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ

ÆbMë vî 5LC" «ñ d¶N! Õö@« œdJKLà V"dî Êœdë eO9ÆbMë vî 5LC" «ñ d¶N! Õö@« œdJKLà V"dî Êœdë eO9
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ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<«ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<«

Èœdã v¶4«ñ ‰d¶MëÈœdã v¶4«ñ ‰d¶Më

BBææg|ñ 5ÅUî të bÙœ vî Á“U3« ULÅ t! Èœdã v¶4«ñ ‰d¶Më r¶fiO<g|ñ 5ÅUî të bÙœ vî Á“U3« ULÅ t! Èœdã v¶4«ñ ‰d¶Më r¶fiO<

ÆbOMë rOEM" œu8 X<uÄ Ÿuï U! «ñ ‘«d"ÆbOMë rOEM" œu8 X<uÄ Ÿuï U! «ñ ‘«d"

--l|d< Õö@« p| È«d! ¢vìuLFî¢ XìU4 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vîl|d< Õö@« p| È«d! ¢vìuLFî¢ XìU4 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vî

ÆbOMë rOEM" qîUë ËÆbOMë rOEM" qîUë Ë

--X4«ñ Õö@« p| È«d! ¢”Ufi4¢ XìU4 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vîX4«ñ Õö@« p| È«d! ¢”Ufi4¢ XìU4 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vî

ÆbOMë rOEM" X<uÄ v¶4«ñ XìU4 s|d¶N! 7ãdÖ dEï ñœ U! qîUë ËÆbOMë rOEM" X<uÄ v¶4«ñ XìU4 s|d¶N! 7ãdÖ dEï ñœ U! qîUë Ë

BBææXOF{ËXOF{Ë¢¢SS ¢ ¢ÆbÅU! vî ”Ufi4 ÈUN¶<uÄ È«d! XìU4 s|d¶N!ÆbÅU! vî ”Ufi4 ÈUN¶<uÄ È«d! XìU4 s|d¶N!

BBææXOF{ËXOF{Ë¢¢NN ¢ ¢ÆbÅU! vî vìuLFî ÈUN¶<uÄ È«d! XìU4 s|d¶N!ÆbÅU! vî vìuLFî ÈUN¶<uÄ È«d! XìU4 s|d¶N!

ææ«d! vïUOî UN¶OF{Ë«d! vïUOî UN¶OF{ËÈÈ”Ufi4 Ë vìuLFî X<uÄ Êø» X<uÄ Ÿ«uï«”Ufi4 Ë vìuLFî X<uÄ Êø» X<uÄ Ÿ«uï«

ÆbMÅU! vî V<UMîÆbMÅU! vî V<UMî

Êœdë Õö�«Êœdë Õö�«

±±sÅËñ ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã ñU§J| U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñsÅËñ ‘uîU8ØsÅËñ tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã ñU§J| U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbOMëÆbOMë

Èd"U! ÁbïUî vèU! XOãdÜ ñ«bIî fá< Ë ÁbÅ sÅËñ rzöà vîU9Èd"U! ÁbïUî vèU! XOãdÜ ñ«bIî fá< Ë ÁbÅ sÅËñ rzöà vîU9

ÆœuÅ vî Áœ«œ g|U/ÆœuÅ vî Áœ«œ g|U/

BB≤≤vï«ñËœ U| rOI¶fiî †Uëd4 †ñuB! Xàdfi! «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d<vï«ñËœ U| rOI¶fiî †Uëd4 †ñuB! Xàdfi! «ñ Õö�« ÈUN|d<

ÆbOÙœ Xëd4 œu8 X<uÄ ÈËñÆbOÙœ Xëd4 œu8 X<uÄ ÈËñ

 ÆbMë vî tz«ñ« «ñ Z|U¶ï s|d¶N! pA8 †ñu@ ÈËñ Êœdë Õö@« ÆbMë vî tz«ñ« «ñ Z|U¶ï s|d¶N! pA8 †ñu@ ÈËñ Êœdë Õö@«
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XàU< Êœ“ U3 Ë Êœdë «b3XàU< Êœ“ U3 Ë Êœdë «b3

BB±±bOïU8dâ! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 XN3 ·ö8 ñœ «ñ XàU<bOïU8dâ! XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 XN3 ·ö8 ñœ «ñ XàU<

Æ©≤® bOAJ! ÊËdO! «ñ Ê¬ Ë ©¢pOKë¢® ©±®Æ©≤® bOAJ! ÊËdO! «ñ Ê¬ Ë ©¢pOKë¢® ©±®

BB≤≤XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uî «ñ Ê¬ Ë ©±® Áœ“ U3 «ñ XàU<XàU< ÈUÙ t!dIà Xëd4 oã«uî «ñ Ê¬ Ë ©±® Áœ“ U3 «ñ XàU<

Æ©¢pOKë¢® ©≤® bOïU8dâ!Æ©¢pOKë¢® ©≤® bOïU8dâ!

ÊUî“ Êœdë rOEM"ÊUî“ Êœdë rOEM"

BBææœñ«œ ñ«dè XàU< XAÄ ñœ të pÇuë tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã U! «ñ ÊUî“œñ«œ ñ«dè XàU< XAÄ ñœ të pÇuë tLëœ Êœ«œ ñUAã U! «ñ ÊUî“

ÆbOMë rOEM"ÆbOMë rOEM"

Æœdë rOEM" uK3 t! Ëñ Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ ÊUî“Æœdë rOEM" uK3 t! Ëñ Ê«u" vî jIã «ñ ÊUî“

Èd"U! i|uF"Èd"U! i|uF"

BB±±êOÄ p| “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ Èd"U! fá< Æb|ñ«œd! «ñ ‘uÄd<êOÄ p| “« ÁœUH¶<« U! «ñ Èd"U! fá< Æb|ñ«œd! «ñ ‘uÄd<

ÆbOMë “U! Èñu"UOMOî v¶ÅuÖÆbOMë “U! Èñu"UOMOî v¶ÅuÖ

BB≤≤ñ«dè œu8 ÈU3 d< ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ ‘uÄd< Ë Áœ“ U3 «ñ b|b3 Èd"U!ñ«dè œu8 ÈU3 d< ÁñU!Ëœ «ñ ‘uÄd< Ë Áœ“ U3 «ñ b|b3 Èd"U!

ÆbOÙœÆbOÙœ
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‚d! “« ÁœUH¶<« ÊËb! Õö�« ÊUî“‚d! “« ÁœUH¶<« ÊËb! Õö�« ÊUî“

ÊËb! tIOèœ ∏∞ œËb4 U" vïUî“ È«d! ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ‘«d" g|ñÊËb! tIOèœ ∏∞ œËb4 U" vïUî“ È«d! ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆbMë vî ñUë ‚d! t! Êœdë q@ËÆbMë vî ñUë ‚d! t! Êœdë q@Ë

ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ˛ñUÅÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ˛ñUÅ

BB±±ÆbOMë q�Ë ‘«d" g|ñ t! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOãÆbOMë q�Ë ‘«d" g|ñ t! «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã

≤≤ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè e|dÄ ñœ «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ÆbOÙœ ñ«dè e|dÄ ñœ «ñ È« t8UÅ Ëœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

≥≥“« «ñ Èñu¶Ä«œ¬ t8UÅËœ ¨bÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ÁU~¶<œ të vîU~MÙ“« «ñ Èñu¶Ä«œ¬ t8UÅËœ ¨bÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë ÁU~¶<œ të vîU~MÙ

ÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ e|dÄÆbOMë «b3 ‘«d" g|ñ “« «ñ ÁU~¶<œ gOã Ë ÁœñË¬ ñœ e|dÄ

˛ñUÅ t|UÄ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ

të v"ñu@ ñœ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ ñœ Ê¬ Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vîtë v"ñu@ ñœ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ ñœ Ê¬ Êœ«œ ñ«dè U! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ bOï«u" vî

ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ ¨bÅU! ÁbÅ tz«ñ«ÆbOMë ˛ñUÅ ¨bÅU! ÁbÅ tz«ñ«

ÆbOzuAï »¬ dOÅ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ U| ¨Áœd§ï Ëdã »¬ ñœ «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ eÖdÙÆbOzuAï »¬ dOÅ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ U| ¨Áœd§ï Ëdã »¬ ñœ «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ eÖdÙ

BBææÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ‚d! t! ÁbÅ q�Ë ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñÆbOÙœ ñ«dè ‚d! t! ÁbÅ q�Ë ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ÆœuÅ vî @ïñ eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇÆœuÅ vî @ïñ eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ

BBææÆbOMë bMK! t|UÄ ÈËñ “« Ê¬ Êœdë r8 ÊËb! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñÆbOMë bMK! t|UÄ ÈËñ “« Ê¬ Êœdë r8 ÊËb! «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ
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‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë q@Ë U! Êœdë ˛ñUÅ ÊËb! bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ‚d! t! ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë q@Ë U! Êœdë ˛ñUÅ ÊËb! bOï«u" vî 5MâLÙ

ÆbOMë Õö@«ÆbOMë Õö@«

˛ñUÅ ÈUÙd~ïUAï˛ñUÅ ÈUÙd~ïUAï

Êœdë ˛ñUÅÊœdë ˛ñUÅ

BBææ5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ ¨bOMë vî ˛ñUÅ «ñ vìU8 ‘«d" g|ñ të vîU~MÙ5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ ¨bOMë vî ˛ñUÅ «ñ vìU8 ‘«d" g|ñ të vîU~MÙ

p| È«d! vãUë †ñbè Èd"U! të vîU~MÙ ÆœuÅ vî @ïñ eîdè ÁU~¶<œp| È«d! vãUë †ñbè Èd"U! të vîU~MÙ ÆœuÅ vî @ïñ eîdè ÁU~¶<œ

e§< @ïñ t! VO"d" t! UNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨bÅU! t¶Å«œ «ñ Õö�«e§< @ïñ t! VO"d" t! UNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨bÅU! t¶Å«œ «ñ Õö�«

ÆbïuÅ vî Ê“ pLAÇÆbïuÅ vî Ê“ pLAÇ

ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë Èd"U!ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë Èd"U!

BBæævîU~MÙvîU~MÙe§< ÈUNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨X<« ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë Èd"U! tëe§< ÈUNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨X<« ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ ÎöîUë Èd"U! të

ÆbïuÅ vî sÅËñÆbïuÅ vî sÅËñ

ÆbïuÅ vî ‘uîU8 UNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨Êœdë ˛ñUÅ “« bF! XàU< bMÇÆbïuÅ vî ‘uîU8 UNä«dÇ vîU9 ¨Êœdë ˛ñUÅ “« bF! XàU< bMÇ

Èd"U! ÁbïUî vèU! XOãdÜÈd"U! ÁbïUî vèU! XOãdÜ

BBææsÅËñ të ÈUNä«dÇ œ«bF" j<u" Èd"U! ñœ ÁbïUî vèU! †ñbè ñ«bIîsÅËñ të ÈUNä«dÇ œ«bF" j<u" Èd"U! ñœ ÁbïUî vèU! †ñbè ñ«bIî

ÆbïuÅ vî h‹Aî bMÅU! vîÆbïuÅ vî h‹Aî bMÅU! vî

g|ñ 5ÅUî ULÅ të œuÅ vî Áœ«œ g|U/ vîU~MÙ jIã Èd"U! XOãdÜg|ñ 5ÅUî ULÅ të œuÅ vî Áœ«œ g|U/ vîU~MÙ jIã Èd"U! XOãdÜ

∫bOMë «b3 e|dÄ “« «ñ Ê¬ t8UÅËœ U| bOMë ‘uîU8 U| sÅËñ «ñ ‘«d"∫bOMë «b3 e|dÄ “« «ñ Ê¬ t8UÅËœ U| bOMë ‘uîU8 U| sÅËñ «ñ ‘«d"

--•±∞∞ Èd"U! ¨bMÅU! sÅËñ e§< @ïñ t! UNä«dÇ vîU9 të vîU~MÙ•±∞∞ Èd"U! ¨bMÅU! sÅËñ e§< @ïñ t! UNä«dÇ vîU9 të vîU~MÙ

ÆX<« ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅÆX<« ÁbÅ ˛ñUÅ

--vèU! Èd"U! XOãdÜ •≤∞ ¨œuÅ @ïñ e§< 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ të vîU~MÙvèU! Èd"U! XOãdÜ •≤∞ ¨œuÅ @ïñ e§< 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ të vîU~MÙ

ÆX<« ÁbïUîÆX<« ÁbïUî

ÁbÅ vìU8 Èd"U!ÁbÅ vìU8 Èd"U!

BBææÆœuÅ vî eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ ¨bÅU! ÁbÅ vìU8 Èd"U! të vîU~MÙÆœuÅ vî eîdè 5zUÄ ⁄«dÇ ¨bÅU! ÁbÅ vìU8 Èd"U! të vîU~MÙ

ñU! bMÇ È«d! ⁄«dÇ s|« ¨bOMë vî ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ të vîU~MÙñU! bMÇ È«d! ⁄«dÇ s|« ¨bOMë vî ‘uîU8 «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ të vîU~MÙ

Æœ“ bÙ«u8 pLAÇÆœ“ bÙ«u8 pLAÇ
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rNîrNî

UNï¬ Ë Ábï«u8 Xèœ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« q§è «ñ d|“ ÈUNKLFì«ñu¶<œUNï¬ Ë Ábï«u8 Xèœ U! ÁU~¶<œ “« ÁœUH¶<« “« q§è «ñ d|“ ÈUNKLFì«ñu¶<œ

ÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï ÁbM|¬ tF3«dî È«d! vKæî ñœ «ñÆbOMë Èñ«bN~ï ÁbM|¬ tF3«dî È«d! vKæî ñœ «ñ

ææÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« ÁbÅ tz«ñ« v|« t8UÅËœñu¶Äœ¬ “« jIãÆbOMë ÁœUH¶<« ÁbÅ tz«ñ« v|« t8UÅËœñu¶Äœ¬ “« jIã

ææ«ñ XìË ≤¥∞ U" ±∞∞ ‚d! ÁU~¶<œ U! ÁbÅ tz«ñ« v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬«ñ XìË ≤¥∞ U" ±∞∞ ‚d! ÁU~¶<œ U! ÁbÅ tz«ñ« v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

ÆbMë vî q|b§" XìË ≤˘ “« d¶Lë È˛U¶ìË U! s1« ‚d! t!ÆbMë vî q|b§" XìË ≤˘ “« d¶Lë È˛U¶ìË U! s1« ‚d! t!

ææñu¶Ä«œ¬ rO< ÆX<« ñu"UîñuHfiï«d" p| È«ñ«œ v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ñu¶Ä«œ¬ rO< ÆX<« ñu"UîñuHfiï«d" p| È«ñ«œ v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬

bOMJï lDè d~|œ Ÿuï U! Ê¬ t8UÅ Ëœ i|uF" È«d! «ñ v|« t8UÅËœbOMJï lDè d~|œ Ÿuï U! Ê¬ t8UÅ Ëœ i|uF" È«d! «ñ v|« t8UÅËœ

ÆœuÅ vî „UïdD8 XOFèuî p| “Ëd! YàU! ÊuÇÆœuÅ vî „UïdD8 XOFèuî p| “Ëd! YàU! ÊuÇ

ææÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« Áb|œ tîb� v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ “«ÆbOMJï ÁœUH¶<« Áb|œ tîb� v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ “«

æædD8 “« »UM¶3« È«d! ¨v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ Êb|œ tîb� †ñu� ñœdD8 “« »UM¶3« È«d! ¨v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ Êb|œ tîb� †ñu� ñœ

ÆbOMë i|uF" vK�« Ÿuï p| U! «ñ Ê¬ tAOLÙÆbOMë i|uF" vK�« Ÿuï p| U! «ñ Ê¬ tAOLÙ

ææÆbÅU! ÁbAï fO8 v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ të b|uÅ s£LDîÆbÅU! ÁbAï fO8 v|« t8UÅËœ ñu¶Ä«œ¬ të b|uÅ s£LDî

ææË ˛ñUÅ œ«dÖ v¶ïU< t3ñœ ≥˚ U" ˚ 5! v"ñ«d4 t3ñœ ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œË ˛ñUÅ œ«dÖ v¶ïU< t3ñœ ≥˚ U" ˚ 5! v"ñ«d4 t3ñœ ñœ «ñ ÁU~¶<œ

ÆbOMë ÁdO8–ÆbOMë ÁdO8–

BBææÆbOzuAï »¬ dOÅ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ U| ¨Áœd§ï Ëdã »¬ ñœ «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ eÖdÙÆbOzuAï »¬ dOÅ d|“ «ñ Ê¬ U| ¨Áœd§ï Ëdã »¬ ñœ «ñ ˛ñUÅ t|UÄ eÖdÙ

ææÆbOMJï ˛ñUÅ ÁbÅ t¶fi! bK3 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñÆbOMJï ˛ñUÅ ÁbÅ t¶fi! bK3 ñœ «ñ ‘«d" g|ñ

ææ‚d! “« «ñ Ê¬ »¬ dOÅ d|“ ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë eO9 “« q§è  tAOLÙ‚d! “« «ñ Ê¬ »¬ dOÅ d|“ ‘«d" g|ñ Êœdë eO9 “« q§è  tAOLÙ

ÆbOMë ÃñU8ÆbOMë ÃñU8

BBææM1« vKK*« 5! †«ñdIî U! ÁU~¶<œM1« vKK*« 5! †«ñdIî U! ÁU~¶<œ v vIECË œñ«œ XI!UDî ÁbÅ bO|U"Ë œñ«œ XI!UDî ÁbÅ bO|U"

Æœdë eO9 »¬ dOÅ d|“ qîUë vM1« U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vîÆœdë eO9 »¬ dOÅ d|“ qîUë vM1« U! «ñ Ê¬ Ê«u" vî

78u< “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! ÆbOÅU! Vè«dî  ⁄«œ »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<« ÂU~MÙ78u< “« ÈdOÖuK3 È«d! ÆbOÅU! Vè«dî  ⁄«œ »¬ “« ÁœUH¶<« ÂU~MÙ

ÆbÅU§ï ⁄«œ b4 “« gO! »¬ të bOMë Xèœ tAOLÙ ¨ÊU¶|UN¶<œÆbÅU§ï ⁄«œ b4 “« gO! »¬ të bOMë Xèœ tAOLÙ ¨ÊU¶|UN¶<œ

Êœdë ˛ñUÅÊœdë ˛ñUÅ

‘uîU8 ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDî ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ˛ñUÅ ŸËdÅ “« q§è‘uîU8 ÁU~¶<œ të b|uÅ s£LDî ÁU~¶<œ Êœdë ˛ñUÅ ŸËdÅ “« q§è

ÆX<«ÆX<«

 ÆbîU$« vî ‰uD! XàU< ± œËb4 Êœdë ˛ñUÅ ÆbîU$« vî ‰uD! XàU< ± œËb4 Êœdë ˛ñUÅ
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